o BLEEC

2-needle, Automatic Belt-loop Attaching Machine
2$ﬁ# bAwQ—

PARTS LIST

29330404
No.1265-02




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) 7% "” mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

2) 017 i refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.

2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NR—=Y YR FZFAKELT
1.7 xR MORSHS

1) "5k B e FEOA—Y Ty S ICHB L TSEEESh RS E*BRL 1.
EERRR” EEEBRYX N 2BRLTIEE W,
2) "01" coerrecirreans R—JFTO” XL OHBAESRVLTLLEW,

2. yEMOMFR. EBERL. 0.1, 25F08ER. KE (BAIX—bL) 2RLET,
3. BERD () B AHREERLTIWEIFERTHIIL2ERLET.
4. A SAMR—YD — — — — — Bz, AERTHIZLa2BELET.



CONTENTS

=] /4
1.MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS ... ...ttt 1
SEHR - SHEEREMR
2.NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .. ...ttt e et e et e e e e 3
rEERE{R
3.MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS ..ottt it R 5
L8R
4. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .. .. .0titttntiattte et et ee e eeeiannnss 7
TR
5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ..ottt eaat et aeneeaanenaneennacnonnns 9
) AR
6. TENSION RELEASE & THEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................. 11
$92H - RYYEEE
7. THREAD TENSION & DISK RISING COMPONENTS . .....oitttitiiiiitvanoreirenneennns 13
ST - Mk LEELR
8. THREAD PRESSER COMPONENTS ... ..\ttt ittt tetoe e et e e e ivannes 15
S 2 BAR
9. HOOK BASE COMPONENTS(L) & .0t ittttette et ot ae et e et e een e s enea e iennaaanen 17
58 (1) ;
10. HOOK BASE COMPONENTS(2) ...\ttt eee et aeeeee e P, 19
ZLH58M% (2)
11.2ND HOOK MOVE COMPONENTS ....... e 21
B_SBERRK
12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .. ..o\ttt ittt ettt et e e e e e 23
AanhBaLR
13.SAFETY COMPONENTS ......... e 25
oA EaLE
14. BELT LOOP SUPPLY COMPONENTS . ...\ttt tttat it et e e eiaee e eaenns 27
RV MV — TS EHR
15. BELT LOOP FOLDING COMPONENTS .. ...ttt ittt it eit et vaneenns 29
)b RV — T D TR 4%
16. BELT RECEIVER COMPONENTS . .. ...\ttt et e e e e e eaans 31
~)b M2 B
17.BELT LOOP FEED COMPONEN TS . . ...\ttt 33
ARV — TRV UG
18.CLAMP FEED COMPONENTS ... ...ttt ettt et e e e 35
75077 4 — REMR
19. KNIFE COMPONENTS ...\ttt ittt e e ettt e et e e e 37
* ABBR
20. SUPPLYING DEVICE BASE COMPONENTS ..........ccoooviiiinnin... P 39

B L A%



21. FACING & FILTER COMPONENTS ... ..0oiuinttiteatte e e, 41
A5 - BREZRALR

22 PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS . ..o\ttt et e et e e et e e e 43
ZE[EBI R

23. TABLE COMPONEN TS . ..ottt ettt et e e e et e e e e e, 45
B = BAGR

24. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS .. ...ttt eineneeencannnnss e 47
Fl#R v - AR

25. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS ...\ttt et eaanaeestn et iee i 49
#BfeRy 7 A%

26. WIRING DIAGRAM .. ..o\ttt ittt et e et e et ee e et aeee s e 51

27. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS | .. \utttitiataeet e e et e eie e 53
RMEE R

28 ACCESSORY PARTS COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ittt e 55
A I8 i B R

29. FULLNESS DEVICE COMPONENTS .......... e 57
TG AKEBBGR X7V av)

30.NEEDLE COOLER COMPONENTS (OPTION) ................ TR 59
Z—RNT-SHKk (XTVav)

31. THREAD BREAKAGE DETECT DEVICE COMPONENTS (OPTION) ......................... 61
FUNBRIMEERFR CF 7Y ay) ‘

32. THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS (OPTION) ..ottt et ee i 63
RENBMFE (X7 ay)

33.AIR GUN COMPONENTS (OPTION) .. \\tnititie ettt et e e 64
IT7—HVEME K7 av)

34. LOOP PULL~OUT DEVICE COMPONENTS (OPTION) . ........ooiiitiinnanaan i, 65
N—TEIHUEERK (AT a )

35.LIST FORINFORMATION OF CHANGE ... .. ... i 67
EEE®RY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...\ttt e e et et e e e e 70

5|






NOTE (¥#3&2)

01....FOR JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT

HA A
W H A

REF, N0 NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTIQN vy 4 4 Qty
1 144-00055 HEAD COVER A ASM. M7 AR -AZZ 1
2 144-00006 HEAD COVER A N7 AR -A (1)
3 $S-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v5%% 11/64-40 L=11 (2)
4 ¥8002-430-000 STOPPER 330 AbyA - (2)
5 144-00204 HEAD COVER FIXED PLATE N7 BN 37444 1
3 100-04109 GROUND WARK DI )
7 144-01400 FACE GASKET YT N 9xY 1
8 SM-0040801-SC SCREW F5AZYT M4 1=8 2
9 144-02002 HEAD FIXED SHAFT M7 Y S 2

10 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bA33* 15/64-28 L=8 2

11 T44-01301 FACE PLATE TIN Y 1

12 110-00403 PLATE PIZE TSV 1

13 01  $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat 25 11/64-40 L=7 3

14 CH-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL), 7y vIat b 1(3a9) 1

15 CH-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL,3 (SMALL). 7y At b 3(3a) 1

G 144-00105 HEAD COVER B Fo7° Fn =B T

17 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fat x5 11/64-40 L=8 4

18 M8002-430-000 STOPPER 29 Abyne - 4

19 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP IIRYN -y 1

20 $S-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fas a3y 11/64-40 L=6 1

71 G8515-286-0A0 BR EARTI CORD ASN, BRY-Z3-F° 7% i

22 * §S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fa* 33 11/64-40 L=7 1

23 01 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VIEYR Vb 10

24 02 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 r9yIn vh° 150 2

25 CM-3002000-B2 LABEL(25). NY3I3F2Y949-4(25) 2

56 CH-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) TE 5% F1949-(25) P)

27 B2039-373-000 THREAD GUIDE NO. 1 841 {p7YH 2

28 $S-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fa* 25 15/64-28 L=9 1

29 $S-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 #a"39* 15/64-28 L=12 1

30 * SS-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YhEIRy 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

3T T42-01509 BED COVER A Iy y i

32 144-01608 BED COVER B A" yhhn —B 1

33 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 €535 11/64-40 L=6 3

34 §S-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 £5%y° 11/64-40 L=6 2

‘35 §S-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA 2y 15/64-28 L=12 6

36 TA-1250406 -R0O RUBEER PLUG D=12.5 L=% VA D=12.5 T4 i

37 TA-1470704-R0O RUBBER PLUG ALY : 2

38 SL-4041291-5C SCREW M4 L=12 FA I3 bAX M4 L=12 1

39 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG PoAky 2

40 PJ-0252000-01 RUBBER PLUG PT1/409397}9%7" 54° 1

11 138-71702 BALANCE COVER FYE VAN - I

42 §S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA 2y 3/16-28 L=6 2

43 138-70902 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE, C 7y VAR TYHC 3

44 139-22208 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B FYb vAb7VH{ B 1

45 SS-6120620-TP SCREW t5 3y 4

16 WP-0641600-5C WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 EF T 5 i

47 MAZ-12665000 MAGNET FITTING BASE COLLAR 37 37 MIVFA A H5- 1

48 144-01806 WIPER CYLINDER BASE (A) VAN SYVE b A 4(A) 1

49 138-72007 WIPER CYLINDER BASE, B 74ne —3IVE" b 4 {(B) 1

50 138-72304 WI1PER CYLINDER BASE (C) VAN —3YvE b & 4(C) 1

51 T38-79503 WIPER CYLINDER BASE (D) VIR IV b & (D) I

52 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 eIy 11/64-40 L=7 4

53 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 £S5 5 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 4

54 $S-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 v32y° 15/64-28 L=10 2

55 138-72106 WIPER VAR - 2

56 138-72205 WIPER PRESSER VIR AT P)

57 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 €535 1/8-44 L=4 2

58 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION INE 2y 4

59 PA-1004001-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7R 2

60 B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1V7VH 14 I

3 SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Fa x5 1576428 T=7 I
62 141-00309 TOP COVER I YAV - 1
63 144-01707 BOBBIN COVER ThYEIN — 1
64 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 ¥3%y° 11/64-40 L=11 3



@ |

// |

44—® _T4~18 g
~

o 9~13 _
"&3?%' 7 //T
// 3

I/




1 SS-6151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 v7%>" 15/64-28 L=12 4

2 B1223-771-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NYE -I5v) YIVY- 1

3 144-02960 LINK BALANCE ASM. YyrFveT v73 1

4 144-02952 LINK BALANCE COMPL. VoI5 ve vy Y (n

5 144-03000 BALANCE CRANK FYE VI5Yy (1)

6 B1903-552-000  LEFT SCREW (TP (1

7 D1203-L7V-V00  NEEDLE BAR CRANK, HEAVY H nY& - 7507 1)

8 144-03109 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NYE UrFVIuY N (n

9 01 B1905-541-000  NEEDLE BUSHING =N A TIVY (n
10 01 B1905-541-A00  NEEDLE BEARING, A Fyb v =N AN IV (1)
11 01 B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING TR Y =N N TIV T n
12 01 B1905-541-C00  NEEDLE BEARING FYE Y =N AN TIVY (D
13 01 B1905-541-D00  NEEDLE BEARING VARS8 M/ (n
14 01 B1411-804-000  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING MYIR -bnt - & 7YY n
15 01 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (4) nY) IRt -bnt - AT 7YY A (1
16 01 B1411-804-B00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B nY SR -bnt - AT 7YYS B @)
17 01 B1411-804-C00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C nY b -bn - A 7IVI C @)
18 01 B1411-804-D00  BEARING (D) LV NP2 M RN 0 A (D
19 144-00303 MOTOR WIRE HARNESS RELAY BASE S VAV EVIE D M 1
20 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FATIRY RAX M4X0.7 L=10 2
21 144-04305 IDLER PULLEY 74N 277 =) 1
22 SB-1120007-00  BEARING any 3y s 2
23 RC-1200001-KP  C-SHAPED SNAP RING Ch® AvAy 1
24 NM-6120001-CP  NUT M12 nyh7Fyh M12 1
25 WS-1220002-KP  SPRING WASHER N RE T x M12 1
26 140-23303 SPACER b ENZAT VISES = 1
27 D1904-L7V-V00  LINK TAKE-UP LEVER PIN, HEAVY 7YE3Y FURTVIGYIET Y 1
28 SS-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 LIy 15/64-28 L=11 1
29 144-03612 NEEDLE ROD ' nYE Y 1
30 144-03711 NEEDLE ROD SUPPORT SHAFT W2 1
31 144-03208 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL A N UYAAANA 1
32 B1402-280-000  NEEDLE ROD METAL NYE - A4 1
33 144-03307 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL B NVE UYAALLB 1
34 144-03406 NEEDLE ROD UPPER METAL A NVE GHYTAANA 1
35 144-04016 NEEDLE ROD BASE NF 94 1
36 144-04800 NEEDLE INSTALLING BASE NINIIFE A 2
37 144-03802 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER A NYE VA FA 1
38 SS-6090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 7%y 9/64-40 L=7.5 1
39 SS§-7110840-SP ~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 wht73¥ 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
40 SS-6110820-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 3%y 11/64-40 L=8 1
41 SM-6850502-TN  SCREW M2.5 L=5 Oyh77+% Wb M2,5 L=5 2
42 02 MDP-170B1900 NEEDLE DPX17 #19 n) DPX17 #19 2
43 03 MDP-170B2100 NEEDLE DPX17 #21 M) DPX17 #21 2
44 D1906-L7V-V00  SET SCREW FYL YTV Y ARy 1
45 01 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK AT X 1
46 01 B1414-232-00A  CRANK SLIDE BLOCK NIF -2 % Fvr{an 1
47 01 BI1414-232-00B  GUIDE ROLLER NIF -4 % Fyi{an 1
48 B3035-280-000  SAFETY PLATE SLIDE BLOCK ARV 7 1
49 144-03901 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER B nNIF 94 XB 1
50 SS-6090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 7%y 9/64-40 L=7.5 1
51 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MA%Y" 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
52 SS-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MA%Y* 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
53 HX-0015000-0N  CABLE CLIP F=7"W29y7° 1
54 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT XY tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 1
55 144-04404 IDLER PULLEY SHAFT 74N 57" =97 1
56 144-04503 IDLER PULLEY BASE 7AN 377 UM & 4 1

NOTE (&) 0l1....SELECTIVE PART RIRE S
02....FOR JAPAN HAH
03....FOR EXPORT & A






99y IZVyhnc Y

1 141-02404 MAIN SHAFT SLIT PLATE 1
2 144-02705 MAIN SHAFT VAP 1
3 144-03505 MAIN SHAFT FRONT METAL YUY IRIAAN 1
4 141~02305 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, MIDDLE Iy IFHAER 1
5 144-04602 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR FITTING BASE VPRSI LE 1
6 144-04750 SDET SENSOR ASM. SDETtY#73 i
7 ¥ 265-00306 HAND PULLEY SHAFT FEN 7YY 2 1
8 141-02800 HAND PULLEY GEAR B 7EF7° =V-nZ* I¥B 1
9 141-02701 HAND PULLEY GEAR A b AR Y Y-l TN 1
10 M6001-610-AA0  MOTOR A ASM. t-3A73 1
11 B1231-210-D00  COUPLING VAR N 1
12 144-02804 COUNTER WEIGHT VeV 1
13 144-04206 TIMING BELT 243V A" LR 1
14 144-04107 DRIVING SPROCKET VANV VARTUSAN 1
15 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 FA%Y" M6 L=§ 9
16 SS-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 OYhI7HE VN 15/64-98 i
17 SS-6681712-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 64277F I 9/32-28L=16.5 1
18 SS-9661230-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 nYE2E W 1/4-40 L=12 1
19 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A% 1/4-40 L=6 1
20 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 Z7Zh7 D=14 72 W=12 73 1
21 G1216-870-000 UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING BIY ITh AT FYVSS 1
22 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MA%XY* M6 L=g 9
23 SM-8061612-TP  SCREW M6X16 FAXY* M6 L=]6 2
24 SM-6850602-TN  BOLT M2.5 L=6 Iyh7735 Wb M2.5 L=6 2
25 WS-0270002-KN  SPRING WASHER M2.6 NAP 2 M2 6 2
26 SM-4060801-SE ~ SCREW FATRY 5
27 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N3 B3R MB )
28 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 aYBI7HE Wbk M5X0.8 L=20 4
29 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER Mb5 LIy H % Ik A M5 4
30 WS-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 NIEY % 5.1X9.2X1.3 4
31 S8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IWe53Y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 I
32 A1230-500-000~-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW NZT ZIANPARS 1
33 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECT1ON LABEL BAFVETITIIN ), 1
34 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FENT =) 1
35 GAF-01007000 SPRING A7Va74N % ]
36 PS-0400142-KH  SPRING PIN 4X14 A7 W et v 4X14 2
37 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ARy 11/64-40 L=5 2
38 SS-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 PARY* 11/64-40 1L=2.8 2
39 R0-1542401-00 RUBBER RING oyvr 1
40 144-02507 MOTOR INSTALLING BRACKET E-ANIVFT Shy)h 1
41 144-02606 MOTOR END COVER E-ZIVET N - 1
42 SS-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YA$5%3 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
43 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 MA%I" M5X0.8 L=§ 2
44 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 73> 15/64-28 L=11.5 9



~Tr Loy - T AT

4.HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

T B £R




REF NG NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION ___ _______e_ > 2 4 _______4y_
1 141-03402 OSCILLATOR A3792 1
2 B1814-210-D00  SHUTTLE .20 M 1
3 B1813-980-000  SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING ALY =N AYY 1
4 B3505-280-000  SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE AXH ¥ ¥2-114 1
5 B3504-280-000  SHUTTLE FELT AR x7xAb 1
6 SS-6090440-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 k523" 9/64-40 L=4 2
7 WP-0952616-SD  WASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 v7¥ A" % 9.5X14.8X2.6 1
8 €Q-2522000-00 OIL WICK ayy .6
9 B1820-210-D00  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A AXH ¥¥avay}7ebA 2

10 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE vz-in 47 1

11 B1821-210-p00  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B AAD ¥¥a2927}7chhB 1

12 B1820-215-PAO0-A INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM. FHR RAYITTYY FYaty 2

13 B1822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING FHE IAYIN R 2

14 RE-0300000-KO  E-RING 3 E}® 4+A7 3 2

15 B1817-210-DAC ~ SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. ,C I XARICHYI ¥ 1

16 105-23504 WASHER W IFN % 1

17 B1836-210-DO0  OSCILLATING ECCENTRIC SHAFT AR7VaNYIVY 1

18 B1802-210-DOC  CRANK ROD 774709} 1

19 B1815-210-000 INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING AXAhv 9In % 1

20 B1818-210-DOB  SHUTTLE,H Hy3agtany 3 1

21 SS-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 732y 15/64-28 L=11.5 1

22 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bA%Y* 15/64-28 L=8 2

23 SS-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 w52 11/64-40 L=10.5 2

24 135-08403 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL YR 7 GIORR 1

25 144-07951 LOWER SHAFT GEAR COMPL. YA Ing ARIYT Y 1

26 01 BI411-804-A00 BEARING (A) NY IR =Rt - NTTIVS A 3

27 01 B1411-804-BO0  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B Ny IR -bnt - At TYYr B 3

28 01 B1411-804-C00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C Ny Jh-bnt - N 7YY C 3

29 01 BI411-804-D00  BEARING (D) VA M 2 NS M 3

30 B1808-980-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER YA 7 RFANIIIY - 1

31 * 144-05005 SHUTTLE DRIVER N2 1

32 §§-6121212-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 oYhs7HE bb 3/16-28 1L=12 1

33 144-07506 ROTARY BOLL SPLINE o-2Y-% -Vx7° 4V 1

34 144-07605 FOLLOWER SPROCKET PAEVANUY VAR AN 1

35 144-07704 SPROCKET BASE A7°yyhaT =% 1

36 144-07803 BELT GUIDE INVIY AN 1

37 B1806-210-D0O0  BOBBIN L3 A 1

38 B1828-210-DAA  BOBBIN CASE ASM. 0 ARVEEY VA 1

39 B1828-210-DOA  BOBBIN CASE e Vr-2 (1)

40 B1808-210-D00  SPRING IUTVE OIN % (1)

41 CS-080081C-SH.  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 Z7Zb0% D=8 W=8 73 1

42 CS-0800816-SH  THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 A3ZM95 D=8 W=8 (D

43 S§SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 hA%Y* 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

44 CS-1000811-SP  THRUST COLLAR A7ZN 9T 1

45 CS-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 Z3Zh9F D=12 W=10 73 1

46 CS-12010I1-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 A7ZM05 D=12 W=10 (1)

47 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MA%Y* 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

48 S§-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 bA%Y" 11/64-40 L=4.5 2

49 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 nyhsve 1/4-40 1

50 RE-0900000-KO0  E-RING 9 Eb 2hAy 9 1

51 SD-0801021-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=10.2 & vxy" D=8 H=10.2 1

52 S§S5-6060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 k5% 3/32-56 L=3.5 2

53 S§5-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 7%y 11/64-40 L=4.3 1

54 B1819-280-000  SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT AXh % FA-vI¥ 2 1

55 SL-6041492-TN  SCREW ¥ h ROX00RITHE M 6

56 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oYh77HE Wb M5X0.8 L=12 6

57 SM-6053502-TP  BOLT oyhryFE bh 6

58 WS-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 nE¥ B % 5.1X9.2X1.3 6

NOTE (3F)

01....SELECTIVE PART

BRI S



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Y BR




- 10 -

REF. N0 NOTE___ PART NO. DESCRIPTION_________. [ S dty
1 144-11201 CROSSFEED ARM 247V Y7 1
2 144-11805 CROSSFEED GEAR FIA2I% ¥ 1
3 144-11706 LENGTHWISE FEED ARM 2747997 1
4 144-10401 LENGTHW1SE FEED SHAFT ErzrArad 1
5 141-10407 LENGTHWISE FEED GEAR Err v 1
[ T44-T0203 X FEED STEPFING ROTOR XATVATIE 77 % T
7 144-10104 Y FEED STEPPING MOTOR YA2)AFIE V)" -4 1
8 144-11409 CROSSFEED SENSOR SL1T Rl VA VA% # LA 1
9 144-11508 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE FIAPVEVEVDIT 44 1
10 141-36402 LENGTHWISE FEED SENSOR SLIT A7 EVT-2Yy ) 1
TT T4T-1T801 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE TAIVETF-FU95R 4 T
12 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyhs7+E Ah M5X0.8 L=16 3
13 SK-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 o¥h77+E Ah M5X0.8 L=10 1
14 144-10708 CLOTH FEED BASE Y VAL 1
15 144-12209 CLOTH FEED PLATE BASE A TIAIVLAN & {A 1
PI;] T41-12308 CLOUTH FEED PLATE BASE B XIFTIIEN 4B T
17 138-80505 BOLL HOLDING BASE IIAIYVE -MOSN B 4 1
18 0l B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK Vi 2
19 01 B1414-232-00A CRANK SLIDE BLOCK AYF - % TVH{au 2
20 0l B1414-232-00B GUIDE ROLLER ANUE -8 % FvF{an 2
7T T44-11904 CROSSFEED SUPPORT ARW EREvabeAbE T
22 144-12001 LENGTHWISE FEED SUPPORT ARM WFENVIY 97 1
23 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR b=y 2 gymAan 2
24 144-11607 LENGTHWISE FEED BASE AFA7IR 4 1
25 SH-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 RA}Y* M4X0,7 L=5 1
25 T35-18907 SUPPORT PLATE FTIR 1 & -Woi1% T
27 $5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1
28 144-11300 FEED DRIVING ARM SHAFT 2995 1
29 B2548-280-000 BALL RETAINER RIAIVE A & Ay 1
30 B2549-280-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE ARV A F N 7
3T T38-80406 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE TIFFLTEE T
32 144-11102 X-Y TABLE X-Y7-7' 4 1
33 144-10807 FRONT PRESSER FOOT BASE YIAFITIN A 4 1
34 144-10906 CLOTH PRESSER BASE COVER AMYIN & (74 2
35 138-80604 WASHER RIAFEIIVE 334 & 2
36 T38-80703 CYLINDER PIN XIAFLIVTX € 7 3
37 144-11003 CLOTH PRESSER CYLINDER SHAFT Ry I Y 2
38 §5-8120740- SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 A3y 3/16-28 L=7 1
39 138-75612 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT RIAYTTY 2
40 PA-1002507-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7IIVE 2
A7 PT-3040405-04 ELEOW UNTON IR 153V 3
42 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef* AhA7 3 2
43 SM-6041202-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nYh774% Ah M4X0.7 L=12 8
44 SH-9040603- SC SCREW M4 L=6 o¥%h7% Ak M4X0.7 L=6 2
45 SL-6040892-TN BOLT Fh RYIOVAITHE Mh 1
a8 SH-G030860-5P SCREW ¥5F W3 L=8 P
47 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 oyEI7IE Lb 3
48 SH-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 oHIT7HE Ah 1
49 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nYh774% Lh M5X0.8 L=16 2
50 S5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 A%y 11/64-40 L=4 2
I SH-60B1202-TN BOLT OF777% bb A
52 §5-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 b33y 11/64-40 L=8 2
53 §5-6152212-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=22.0 Y4274 Ah 15/64-28 2
54 §5-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 v53y° 3/16-28 L=12 2
55 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch” apAY 1
56 SH-S0G0602-TP SCREWHGX6 FAFTT W6 L=G p)
57 SH-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 hA%Y* M6 L=6 2
58 55-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 NA%Y" 1/4-40 L=5 2
59 HD-0005700- 0A PHOTO SENSOR TANEVY 1
60 HD-0005700-04 PHOTO SENSOR 7AbEVY 1
B SL-403T29T-SC SCREW M3XTZ Fa IR €AX M3XU.S L=l7 T
62 SL-4031291-5C SCREW M3X12 A" 335" tAZ M3X0.5 L=12 1
63 §8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat 39 11/64-40 L=7 1
64 §5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Far 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1
65 SH-6041202-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=12 uyRI7HE A 4
o6 SN-604T202-TP SCREW W4X0.7 L=12 TIH7TTE WF 3
67 WP-0430800- SD WASHER M4 LY A 5 b AVA M4 3
68 WS-0410002-KP SPRING WASHER AR R M4 3
69 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 Y3 AT F b AVA M4 4
70 WS-0410002-KP SPRING WASHER WS RN 4
7T SS-21T0520-TP SCREW 11764-40 L=8.5 ¥y 1769740 I=8.5 PA
72 SB-4080001-00 BEARING amh 93 29y 2
73 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v3%y" 11/64-40 L=6 1
74 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 At 35 11/64-40 L=5 1
75 144-10005 X MOTOR INSTALLING BASE XE-ApYoA° 4 1
TG T44-10302 T BASE LETIVELZ K T
77 SS-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 uyh27% Ah 15/64-28 1
78 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 uYh274% Ah M5X0.8 L=20 3
79 WP-0531000-SD WASHER ¥5 Y5% 4 3 34 AL M5 3
80 WS-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 N 403 5.1X9,2X1.3 3
:38 S8 ITI0I0-TF SCREWT1/64-40 L=9.5 5% 11/64-40 L=9'5 )
82 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TIE33y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
83 WP-0550800- SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 v7¥ 4" % 5.5X10X0.8 6
84 WP-0621016-SH WASHER |48 2
85 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ef" apA7 4 2
86 SS-81Z0740-SP SCREW 3716-28 L=7 FXF" 3/16-28 L=7 z
87 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP F-7 M997 1
88 §5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat 3% 11/64-40 L=7 1
89 HX-0033900-00 STUD LIRS 4 1
90 144-10658 X SENSOR CABLE ASK. Xy vsvevyy-7 Mm% 1
g1 T44-10559 Y SENSUR CABLE ASK. a2 S VA YA T
92 229-13503 WASHER I AGY APVRIANY IR % 2
93 B3523-980-000 OIL WICK PIPE STOPPER IYYA {7 R A 1
94 G5560-254-000 CLOTH FEED PLATE GUIDE RIRIVAHE AN 1
95 G5561-254-000 SUPPORT GUIDE 7 3p Ak 1
96 SL-5030692- TN BOLT T 3X0IhT7FE W i
97 138-77816 PRESSER FOOT(FOR FULLNESS) R/43x73 (TARAF) 2
NOTE (¥#72) 01....SELECTIVE PART BIREK R



6. TENSION RELEASE & T
P28 - K1Y BR

- 11 -



1 * 265-01205 CAM FOLLOWER STOPPER FAY 29h 95 wne - 1
2 141-08500 SOLENOID ARM LP¥IVY I} D57 1
3 141-08609 CONNECTING ROD NSTIRT S NS 1
4 144-12902 CONNECTION PLATE A NSTIDZi e 1
5 144-13009 CONNECTION PLATE B {h5IL vy 14B 1
6 TZT-08955 THREAD TRINKING SOLENGID ASH. TRV AN Oy I
7 141-08807 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE TREUYL AN M9 har 4 (1)
8 141-08906 SOLENOID FOR THREAD TRIMMING SIS )
g 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER PIFISEE ) (1)
10 NS-6660410-SH NUT 1YY ()
T NN=6040000-SN NUT W4 TyA759F N4 )
12 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 uyhs3yh 1/4-40 0
13 WP-0450000- SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 E5¥ 1 2 4.5X8X0.5 (2)
14 HK-0346100- 20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG NS Vst 2P D
15 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT by 2-344 (2)
T8 BI652-704-000 SPRING TTE A PR 5
17 141-09250 CAM FOLLOWER ASM. PAY 29} 9343 1
18 141-09300 THREAD TRIM LINK SPRING NSNS 1
19 B2401-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1hEVHA 1
20 B2408-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT 1}5Y3 2 1
7] SH-8053003-TP SCREW M5 L=30 TS M5X0.8 L=30 I
22 110-43007 SOLENOID PIN YLAM ey 1
23 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER DYE -03V) VIVY- 1
24 B1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER 33 1 ¥ 1
25 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW LN N 3 Fa-bv3y b
76 T42- 12803 THREAD CUTTING LIRK TFEIIVF -1
27 S$S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TALIFY" 11/64-40 L=7 2
28 144-12506 NEEDLE PLATE ISP 1
29 01  B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A F-XX#H 5 A 1
30 01  B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B b =32 33 3 B b
3T 01 B24Z3-280-00C ¥OVING KNITE WASHER C F A FFFC— -
32 01  B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D b X2 ¥ 4 3D 1
33 01 B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E b UARY B % 1
34 01 B2423-280-00F MOVING KNIFE WASHER F ISRz a B 1
35 01  B2423-280-00G MOVING KNIFE WASHER G b X2 B % G 1
36 T38-82105 NOVING KNIFE LINK INVEZUZ] -/
37 B2424-210-000 COUNTER KN1FE 174 A 1
38 138-81255 MOVING KNIFE JUNCTION b vy Y 1
39 138-82501 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MITH A} ]
40 $5-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 ¥535° 3/32-56 L=2.2 2
T SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9764-40 L= 3.5 TWESF 9/64-40 T35 5
42 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW N URRE VRS 1
43 144-12654 THREAD CUTTING LEVER COMPL. ST R 1
44 D2587-L8W-B0O ROLLER 7} -4 10 1
45 D2588-L8W-B00 ROLLER SHAFT 2h A 2oy ) 1
5 NH-6050001-3P NUT W5 TYH5T9T N5X0 BTS2 T—
47 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 IYRIPh 11/64-40 1
48 NS-6110420- SP NUT 11/64-40 1yh739h 11/64-40 2
49 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 ayhsFYh 3/16-28 1
50 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING LY 34V 5 1
51 WP-0501016-3D WASHER GXT0_5X1 E5¥ 5 % 5XT0.5X] T
52 SD-0500803-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 2 v3y" D=5 H=8 2
53 SD-0650305- TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 2 v3¥ D=6.5 H=3 1
54 SD-0790311-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.1 2 V39 D=7.94 H=3. 1 1
55 SD-1100301-TP HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 2 vy H=11 W=3 1
56 SS-GTT0610-TP SCREW " TT/64-40 1.=6 ¥5F 11764-90 =6 y
57 §S-6110640-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t535" 11/64-40 L=6 1
58 $§-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 INETFY 11/64-40 1=7 1
59 §S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TNESFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
60 $S-6120930-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t535" 3/16-28 1.=9 2
B1 T38-81909 TAREAD CUTTING LTNK ROLLER TrEIYvan —
62 138-82006 THREAD CUTTING LEVER SHAFT LMEILN =3y ]
63 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MY 15/64-28 1=8 h
64 S$S-8661012-TP SCREW Fazy 2
65 WP-0553216-SD WASHER ES¥ I % 1
56 TAT-07601 THREAD RELEESE ARN TRIATF —
67 B2312-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE NOTCH fhanis v 1
68 141-07809 TENSION RELEASE ARM PIN fhantos ey 1
69 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 Z5M95 D=8 W=g 43 1
70 NS-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 ayAs3¥h 15/64-28 1
1 SW-6040602-TP SCREW M4 =6 BYHITTE W XD, 7 1= y—
72 B2617-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER TENS1ON SPRING 790 ERNT Y LN e 3 1

NOTE (i%38)

0l....SELECTIVE PART

~ 12 -

BIRET R



7. THREAD TENSION & DISK RISING COMPONENTS
RiIAF - RFUBRK

934

- 13-



REF, N0 NOTE PART NO, DESCRIPTION R T Oty
1 141-07502 STOPPER {RaRAFIVEIVF* Rbyn® - 1
2 141-07700 CONNECTING BAR LhIRALVFIE B 1
3 B2304-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE LINK fhapryyvy 1
4 * 265-00900 TENSION RELEASE ADJUSTING ARM {b2ARAFITEIST 2
5 ¥ 144-13512 DISK RISING ROD by 1
6 135-13304 THREAD TENSION ARM INFITTE - 9F I
7 B2545-280-000 PRESSURE SPRING AAYL N 1
8 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 €4 h 3 4.8X11,5K2 1
9 CS-100081A-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. ZIANIF 73 1

10 144-13603 DISK RISING COLLAR AMIATAT- 1

11 * 265-00405 CONNECTING SHAFT LT Vet s 1

12 113-15108 COLLAR IN 24 NI A 2

13 §5-4121615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=16 SCREW 3/16-28 L=16 2

14 138-83905 L-TYPE THREAD GUIDE Ly 847V 4 1

15 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyhsiyh 3/16-28 1

16 144-13165 THREAD TENSION ASH. FISEIICE]) I

17 144-13157 THREAD TENSION PLATE COMPL. 1M39918(Ya° v) (1

18 106-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD NI SA 4 (1)

19 144-13306 TAKE-UP SPRING SPRING A MNSISEIEN) (1)

20 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. FINYING ST FaVES (2)

21 B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE AFFIN % 7YF144 9))

22 B3139-527-000 COLLAR ARNUN 3 3" 7h5- (1)

23 144-13405 TAKE-UP SPRING SPRING B {RMUA 3(B) (1)

24 B3138-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B {MMIN 2 FI-¥944 B (1)

25 226-17609 THREAD TENSION POST FINNING % AN (1)

26 226-17708 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE FINYISESZ, [@D)

27 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR AMNIN 3 TYH{AYT (N

28 226-17807 NUT AMNIN 337 73 wb (1

29 - B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD YIS VAN P S (1)

30 -~ 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A {hapre: v(A) (1)

31 226-18300 TENSION RELEASE PIN, B AFIAET vV (B) @)

32 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M ¢3-9%5 (4)

33 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {hFavs¥styz (2)

34 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {hF2-In % A (2)

35 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N3 7YY (2)

36 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE FISEVSIAL NG D) (2)

37 226-18102 TENSION RELEASE LEVER fhanpArE (1)

38 $5-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 YWeI3y 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1)

39 226-18904 SET SCREW ARRYN FHTPAZS” (1)

40 226-18904 SET SCREW AbRUN ZHTIAZS (1)

41 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 vy’ D=4.7 H=2.8 )

42 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A 2 {1{hFI-VFK - A (1)

43 101-24303 THREAD TENSION POST, B 2 414N FE-TF - B (1)

44 N$S-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhsIvh 11/64-40 (2

45 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE 2 A {FL M Favy 4T (4)

46 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING B4 AF ARFITINF (2)

47 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 24 1 {bFavy Fyh (2)

48 144-13207 ADJUSTING PLATE A {PRIN 3F39%248(A) (1

49 $5-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 8" %Y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)

50 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 €53 h" % 4.5X10X0.8 (1)

51 * 144-14106 DISK RISING PIN AbohsE 9(16.53)) I

52 B3413-552-000 SUSPENSION SCREW [ AL A D70 b Al NS .Y B 1

53 SD-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 2 viy D=5.3 H=2.2 1

54 $D-0720321-TP HINGE SCREW 2 vEy 1

55 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2 viy" D=6,35 H=3.9 1

56 SD-0640482-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 2 v3y D=6.35 H=4.8 1

57 $5-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ©33¥ 11/64-40 L=8 2

58 $5-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 AT}y 9/64-40 L=5 2

59 §S-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YAE53 11/64-40 L=10.5 1

60 N5-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 oYy 3/16-28 1

61 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11K1 t5¥ 7 % 6.5X11X1 1

- 14 -



—- 15 -



144-14007
144-13702
BT-0400251-EB
PA-0601015-00
S5S-4120915-SP

THREAD PRESSER

THREAD PRESSER FITTING PLATE
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK

AIR CYLINDER

SCREW 3/16-28 L=9

1hEHT
13Ny Y14
YVAYE-Z Jo
7YYV A

#a° %3 3/16-28 L=9

138-70902
139-22208
SS-7110510-SP
8§S8-7110350-SP

BALANCE THREAD GUIDE, C
TAKE~UP THREAD GUIDE B
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5
SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5

FYe YN H4C
FvE V4N B
IhEIEYT 11/64-40
hE7%3" 11/64-40

10 WP-0450801-SP

h—b—N,hNb—b—b—b—b—Np—aNNb—wb—le—:—p—ab—

WASHER |20
11 144-13900 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE AR IIVVE NIV IR
12 85-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FAT %y 11/64-40 L=6
13 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 323" ®AZ M4X0.7 L=10
14 SM-0030801-SC  SCREW M3 X 8 M5Z%3° M3 L=8
15 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oyHh7¥yh M3X0.5 132
16 PV-0100140-00 QUICK EXHAUST VALVE Y49 ITIT I =AM AT
17 144-13801 THREAD PRESSER PLATE LINK AMAYTIRYY 2
18 250-02809 THREAD TENSION STUD 4 434 b Fayyzayhe
19 250-02908 THREAD TENSION NUT 4 4¥yLhFary v
20 B1136-850-000 TENSION SPRING B MAh F3-I0 % B
21 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP -7 VT
22 8S-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA* 233 11/64-40 L=6

— 16 —



- 17 -



REF.NO_ _ ROTE__ _ PARTNO. __ _______1] DESCRIPTION _________. L S G aty
1 01 144-18305 LOWER SHAFT GEAR A I8V NG ARA 1
2 01 144-18404 LOWER SHAFT GEAR B Y47 Iny ARB 1
3 01 144-18503 LOWER SHAFT GEAR C I4Y* I ARC 1
4 01 144-18602 LOWER SHAFT GEAR D Y4y Iny* ARD 1
5 138-79606 HOOK CRANK METAL B HYITVIASAB 1
6 T38-85306 METAL TRTTVIAER T
7 112-72408 THRUST COLLAR 229 LAt~ 252N 0¥ 2
8 169-92604 THRUST WASHER ZFIANTIY YR 4
9 138-85454 THREAD CUTTING LEVER ASK. AN AAMRIUA -(23) 1

10 144-17802 HOOK BASE L AANE ¥ 1
1T 144-18206 LOWER SHAFT B 2k 1
12 144-18107 HOOX BASE CRANK GEAR HIN 8 AIFVIN A 1
13 144-17901 HOOK BASE CRANK IRV X A5V 1
14 144-18008 HOOK BASE CRANK ROD VALK UV v 1
15 144-19501 REMOVING SHAFT CRANK b 93 9959y 1
T6 T38-87005 THRUST WASHER TTANTYI¥ K
17 138-87104 THREAD CUTTING CAM, B {M5U3A B 1
18 138-87203 REMOVING SHAFT CRANK BASE PN 2025 AN o 1
19 138-87450 THREAD CUTTING ARM ASM. BTN A ALMEIIF (93) 1
20 138-87401 THREAD CUTTING ARM AN A A4 DEYYF (n
71 138-74300 THREAD CUTTING ARM PIN I T ARRIIT E Y (€Y
22 $S5-7111120-TP SCREW AT (1)
23 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 myArFY 9/64-40 (1)
24 * 144-20004 SPRING AN 2 ALMEYAT R 1
25 * 144-20103 SPRING RACK A IIN A A4DXUN FHYA 1
75 T10-41100 ROLLER 30 T
27 01 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) A IN -UAT - AT TUVY A 1
28 01 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B N IV LN - A FYY B 1
29 01 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C NIV LN - AT TUYS C 1
30 01 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) N JN =LA - ATV 1
31 * T42-05005 SHUTTLE DRIVER N2 1
32 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING v ==V MYy 1
33 B1815-210-000 INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING AT YIN 3 1
34 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW La Y3y 2
35 01 B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING, A FYL Y ==} AN YV 2
36 0T  BI905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING IR LA 2
37 01 B1905-541-C00 NEEDLE BEARING FYE Y ==} ATV 2

38 01 B1905-541-D00 NEEDLE BEARING FYE Y Z-N AT 7YY 2

39 $5-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 MAFY" 9/64-40 L=6 5

40 144-18800 B METAL THRUST HOLDER PLATE Y47 IBANAT AN IF {4 2

41 B2579-229-000 CYLTNDER SHAFT THRUST HOLDER SVYE T ATANGT T

42 144-17604 CONNECTING COLLAR VY hs- 1

43 $8-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t5%y° 3/32-56 L=3.5 2

44 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M33* 1/4-40 L=6 4

45 * $S-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 v73¥ 11/64-40 1=4.8 1

16 T44-18701 LOWER SHAFT B METAL 55T TBXER 1

47 SB-1120002-00 BEARING A" 7Yy D=12X28 2

48 SB-6120001-00 BEARING wy Iy oo 2

49 $5-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 m¥ho7+% M 3/16-28 L=12 1

50 0l SB-3060007-0A BEARING oy vy o9y I
51 01 SB-3060007-08 BEARING EL A T
52 01 SB-3060007-0C BEARING amy Uy oy 1
53 01 SB-3060007-0D BEARING oy Yy ovh 1
54 §S-7111120-TP SCREW YALTRY 3
55 $S-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 M3Y 1/4-40 L=3 2
56 RE-0300000 -K0 E-RING 3 EF VA7 3 2
57 $S-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 M3E¥" 11/64-40 L=5 1
58 $S-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 2
59 $5-8661012-TP SCREW My 1
60 $S-8661212-TP SCREW A% 1
) * 35-6110820-1F SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ZFT 11764-40 =8 1
62 WP-0952616-SD WASHER 9.5X14.8%X2 .6 t7% 4 % 9.5X14.8X2.6 1
63 B1820-215-PA0-A INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM, FHY IAYLIYY Y3y 2
64 B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM. ¥ vE-as3 1
65 B1828-210-DOA BOBBIN CASE L yy-x (1)
66 B1808-210-D00 SPRING TH5IF 9IN F (@)
67 138-87906 HOOK BASE COVER, LEFT LRI eI Z ) 1
68 138-86205 PACKING VAT M0 TN Z I NS O 1
69 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12,5 L=4 1
70 B1822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING TIE YAYIN 3 2
71 144-18909 SHUTTLE B FAH B 1
72 138-86106 HOOK COVER MAGNET, A BN =3 I% A . 1
73 $5-2111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 A7y 11/64-40 L=11 3
74 SM-4030455-SN SCREW - Fa" 23y M3 L=4 2
75 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN ey 1
76 142-17505 00K BASE INSTALLING SHAFT AN 2P T
77 B1817-210-DAC SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,C FHY IAPICHY T Y 1
78 B1818-210-DOB SHUTTLE, H HY2Y o ¥ 1
79 $S-7111120-TP SCREW AT 1
80 * $S-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4,8 t73y 11/64-40 L=4 .8 1

NOTE (§#£3&)

01....SELECTIVE PART

~ 18 -

BEUD &



~ 19 —~



'
1
1
|
1
i
'
'
'
'
|
'
I’V
'
&
1
B
'
1
|
i
1
'
'
|
1
1
‘o
'
b
2%
o
VA2
)
1
I'TJ
=3
e
1
1S
12
1
'
)
'
'
'
'
f
'
'
'
Ta
|
i
N
1
%
'
1
=
1
1
'
i
'
'
|
1

-

REF. NO NOTE
1 144-19451 MAGNET INSTALLING PLATE ASM. BIHNT =3 I¥YINY TR 2
2 SM-0030801-SC SCREW M3 X 8 pFZ%Y" M3 L=8 4
3 BT-0600401-EF TUBE F1-7° .5
4 SS-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 $5%3° 3/32-56 L=2.2 2
5 SS-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v5%3* 3/16-28 L=18 1
6 138-86304 THROAT PLATE, B INEE D] 1
7 144-19303 HOOK CONNECTING PLATE VAN EP 1
8 SS-6150760-SN SCREW 15/64-28 L=6.5 v3%y° 15/64-28 L=6.5 2
9 SS-6150710-SP SCREW v7x3° 2
10 138-87302 MOVING KNIFE LINK, B b 9AZYY7 B 1
11 * 144-20202 SPRING RACK B AYR R A4MEYN XHSB 1
12 144-19006 HOOK COVER, LEFT Bhn -v&x Y 1
13 144-19105 HOOK COVER, RIGHT IIhn -3% 1
14 SS-6123010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 v7%3y° 3/16-28 L=30 2
15 144-19600 HOOK BASE COVER BN A 4N - 1
16 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v3%x3° 11/64-40 L=6 4
17 138-88805 PACKING AN M MR N W 1
18 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAVIMVIN 2
19 SS-6111052-TP SCREW oyhs7 et vh 2
20 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW b UAZR VY 1
21 TA-1050504~R0O RUBBER PLUG pREY 1
22 01 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A P -XZ ¥ B xA 1
23 01 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B P -XZ ¥ h % B 1
24 01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C p-AZ ¥ HxC 1
25 01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D pM-AZ ¥ H XD 1
26 01 B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E b URAZY b % 1
27 01 B2423-280-00F MOVING KNIFE WASHER F F-AZPH X F 1
28 01 B2423-280-00G MOVING KNIFE WASHER G b -AZ¥ W X G 1
29 B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE IF(AR 1
30 144-17703 HOOK COVER HINGE HIHN ~Faun v 2
31 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IVL5%3" 9/64-40 L=3.5 2
32 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 nyhs+yh M5X0.8 1y2 1
33 PA-1501515-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7IVva 1
34 PJ-0460540-02 HOSE ELBOW RIAINR Y 2
35 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-§ MAAFS A 1
36 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IVL7%3° 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
37 SS-9090410-TP SCREW oyhrE b 2
38 SS-9091010-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 nyhsE Wb 9/64-40 L=10 2
39 B1444-180-00G ADJUSTING WASHER Igh IV IFAEIE B % 2
40 138-81255 MOVING KNIFE JUNCTION b YAXFIT Y 1
41 138-82501 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NSRS 1
42 144-19204 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE &SV INES VAL S 2 g 1
43 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 Fat 2y 11/64-40 L=10 1
44 D2063-772-B00 LOCKING CAM PLATE HOLDER IVYEXVAX AF4HAN 4 1
45 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 nyhsFyh M3X0.5 132 4
46 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 L% % Ih AN M3 4
47 WS-0310002-KR SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 N R % 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
48 SM-4860601-SC SCREW M2.6 L=6 Fat 2%y M2.6 L=6 2
49 144-00451 HOOK COVER SENSOR CABER ASM. HIHN V-7 W23 1
50 02 CM-3002000-B2 LABEL(25). MIIZIFaVLI-4(25) 1
51 03 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) v I Fa949-1(25) 1
52 * WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 3% b % 56X10.5X1 1

NOTE (7%7)

0l1....SELECTIVE PART
02....FOR JAPAN
03....FOR EXPORT

- 20 -

IR &
BA M
A



OVE

iGOK MG

.9NDH
FEESBEBER

s}

11
11

- 21 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ________. DESCRIPTION _________. [P S A 112 A
1 144-22604 COUPLING By Vv 1
2 144-22703 CROSS ROLLER UPPER Juzn-79L 1
3 144-22505 BALL SCREW Ry 1
4 144-23107 BALL SCREW SUPPORT BASE BRIV VA4 1
5 144-22802 SLIDER ARM A74h T-A 1
6 144-22901 ERMOVING BASE P AR 1
7 144-23008 SLIDE BAR AFAR N - 1
8 144-23206 SENSOR DETECTOR PLATE EVASA M LNV b 1
9 144-233056 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE AT 7RvINIIIL4 1

10 144-23453 SENSOR SLIT ASM. 2 NIV 1

11 Gb230-254-000 FEED-OUT MOTOR 1794 IE-4 1

12 122-92504 HORIZONTAL DRIVING SHAFT YEES VAN A 2

13 SB-1063501-00  BEARING aoy Iy rur 1

14 SB-4060001-00  THRUST BEARING AFAMNTYYT” 2

15 SM-6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 uyh7y e Wb M3X0.5 L=10 6

16 SL-6041292-TN  SCREW b AYX0YHIT7HE Lb 6

17 SL-4031291-SC  SCREW M3X12 FAT %Y tAZ M3X0.5 L=12 1

18 WP-0611626-SP  WASHER 15X6X1.6 |50 M 2

19 SS-8090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.0 MARY" 9/64-40 L=7 3

20 SD-0790433-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 2 vy D=7.94 H=4.3 1

21 SS-6151712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 uyH77+% Wb 15/64-28 2

22 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oyh73vh M6 132 2

23 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 L7¥ % 6.1X11X2 1

24 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ayhr7 " Wb 4

25 SS-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 7% 15/64-28 L=14 2

26 SS-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 5%y 3/16-28 L=15.5 2

27 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 PAXY* M4X0.7 L=8 2

28 SHM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 pA%2¥* M5X0.8 L=6 2

29 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyHI7HE Wb 4

30 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 LI A% I A9k M4 4

31 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NEP D F M4 4

32 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FaTaxy" tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

33 SM-8030502-TP  SCREW M3 L=5 bAZY" M3X0.5 L=5 2

34 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FAataxy” tAZ M3X0.5 L=6 2

35 144-23651 HOOK REMDVAL SENSOR 1 AAN 9T VFvRVELE-70 0 1

36 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR Z13%% 1

37 SS-6151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 533" 15/64-28 L=12 1

-~ 22—



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
KeuhBaLR

~ 923~



141-14102
141-14201
138-88607
110-21607
S8-4110915-SP

OIL SHIELD

OIL SHIELD

OIL FELT

TUBE HOLDER (UPPER)
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9

77v70yhavan vy

JEY PXavanty

HIN B 4By 7 b

N 470 % (9x)

Fat 2 11/64-40 L=9

NS-6110310-SP
S§-6120930-SP
B3509-210-D00
135-29003

B3501-210-000

NUT 11/64-40

SCREW 3/16-28 L=9
OIL FELT

ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT
0IL GAUGE

oyhyFYh 11/64-40
v5%3° 3/16-28 L=9
JEY PRav27zhh
HYIZHTINR

AN -3

O = = DO N DD = e

o
w

B1419-026-000
B3506-280-000
144-24006

EA-9500B01-00
B3508-280-000

OIL WICK PRESSER

OIL WICK PRESSER

FACE FELT

CABLE BAND

BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE

3y AL

NF - 25V 2YVEYT
AY7° 7rhh
JYreynt v

FYE Y ¥1-144

B3509-280-000
B3518-280-000
BP-3000000-00
BP-6000000-00
BP-5000000-00

NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING
BALANCE LUBRICATING

VINYL PIPE

VINYL PIPE

VINYL PIPE

N - 27V ¥2-1 0 4Y-Y
FYE Y ¥1-ant (-

b =-Wn A7

C=-R N AT

fZ-WN AT

Nl

<%

CQ-2020000-00
€Q-2522000-00
E8760-452-M00
§§8-6092120-SP
B3512-280-000

OIL WICK

OIL WICK

TUBE

SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2

CRANK ROD LUBRICATING PLATE

MY
[
O L WO~ = N

_7'
$¥° 9/64-40 L=21.2
Sy7Iyh ¥1-144

(X}
PN Jh &«

A A
>

B3523-280-000
B3520-210-000
SS§-4120615-SP
S§~4090515-SP
SS-4120615-SP

OIL TUBE HOLDER

OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6

SCREW 9/64-40 L=5

SCREW 3/16-28 L=6

iy M AR A
FhRYT 319104
FA* XY 3/16-2
FAt XY 9/64-4
Fat %y 3/16-2

SS§-4090615-SP
B3523-220-000
B3504~280-000
B3505-280-000
SS-6090440-SP

SCREW 9/64-40 L=6

OIL FELT

SHUTTLE FELT

SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0

8 L=6
0 L=5
8 L=6
FAT 3T 9/64-40 L=6
Avy2y 7INb

AAD ¥7TAb

ARH Y ¥2-244

7%y 9/64-40 L=4

B1820-210-D00
B1821-210-D00
CQ-2522000-00
B1821-210-D00
SS-4111015-SP

SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A
SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B
OIL WICK

SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B
SCREW 11/64-40 L=10

~ 24—

A Y¥a927F7zNbA
AXH ¥¥2927F7zbB
ayy 3.
AAH v¥%2927}7VpB

FAT 29 11/64-40 L=10

N»—dqv—ﬂl\:[\)»—‘HHHMM,&HMNH»—I\IQ»—IW’\IN»&»—IJ&HH@N



— 925 _



REF,NO_ _NOTE _ PARTNO. ] PESCRIPTION __________ | aty _
1 144-241056 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE 7yt v7e b-hYISLA 1
2 138-89308 SAFETY PLATE MOUNTING PLATE 7ve 70 V-bhYYSL4 1
3 138-89407 SAFETY PLATE 7Vt V7 b=} 1
4 138-74409 SPRING FvE v7T b-REM IN % 1
5 B3013-141-HOA  WASHER L{auyh Axh 2 0 % 1
6 PS-0250202-KH  SPRING PIN 2.5X20 A7 Yo ey 2.5X20 1
7 PS-0250081-K0  SPRING PIN 2.5X8 A7° 9y ey 1
8 SD-0640851-SP  STEP-SCREW A vy 1
9 S$S-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fat k¥ 11/64-40 L=6 2

10 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8,5X12,5X0.3 FIN 4% b % 8.5X12.5X0.3 1

11 WpP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L7¥ A % 4.5X10X0.8 2

12 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 L% b % 4.8X11.5X2 1

13 SS-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 ¥5%¥° 11/64-40 L=5.5 2

- 26 —



)V NIV — THHEBIR

[

E?@

— 97—



UNIT SERVO MOTOR

IOFE-F -4

1 G5001-254-000 1

2 G5002-254-000 LOOP SUPPLY GUIDE SHAFT A=7° ¥a9%a97VH{ Iy 7 1

3 G5003-254-000 LOOP SUPPLY CAM V=7° Xah%avh A 1

4 G5004-254-000 LOOP SUPPLY CAM ROTARY SHAFT V-7 XavxavAnLIFYY 7 1

5 G5005-254-000 LOOP SUPPLY SLIDE GUIDE VAR UL Up S AN AN 1

6 G5006-254-000 DRIVING SPROCKET SHAFT TN URT Oy NT Y 1

7 G5007-254-000 DRIVING GEAR VAN LYAR & 1

8 G5008-254-000 FOLLOWER GEAR PAEUANE Y A B 1

9 G5009-254-000 MOTOR INSTALLING PLATE E-ANYILA 1
10 G5010-254-000 SUPPLY SENSOR FITTING PLATE V=7 X390V HNIIF14 1
11 G5011-254-000 LOOP SUPPLY SENSOR SLIT V=7 ¥39%20EVF AUy} 1
12 G5012-254-000 CAM MAINTENANCE PLATE N=7° %3V¥avh Ak 14 1
13 G6014-880-000 LINK THRUST HOLDER VYIRIAN Y 1
14 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT RIA¥ITH UN -3 ) 1
15 123-08300 METAL, FRONT AANM IV OT IRIARN 1
16 E1022-760-000 SPIRAL TUBE AN {INFL-T° 0.7
17 B1632-180-000 FEED ADJUSTING JOINT A29¥3-%Y ¥ 3fvh 1
18 B2509-210-D00  BELT RECEIVER NS AV as 1
19 B2512-210-D0A X TIMING BELT(EXTENSION) Vb =VEV).CEEVZARNE AN 1
20 B2513-210-D00  DRIVE SPROCKET VALY YAl Ura) 1
21 B2514-210-D00 DRIVEN SPROCKET I a9V 9Z7 0ry ) i
22 B2528-215~000  SHAFT 24 YANI-F YFVIT Y 1
23 B2740-771-000 THRUST WASHER AZ Hh - VR -9 3
24 CS-100101D-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFAMIT- J3 1
25 CS-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 A5AMr D=12 W=10 #3 1
26 RE-0600000-K0O E-RING 6 Ef* AbAY 6 1
27 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING I TN 0y 4
28 SB-1120001-00  BEARING D=12X32 AT T7YVY D=12X32 2
29 SL-6030892-TN  SCREW $* o FYXNYHITHE Wb 2
30 SL-6041292-TN  SCREW ¥ xIXOYHITHE b 2
31 SL-6051292-TN  BOLT ¥ B XIXQINITFE L 4
32 SL-6051292-TN  BOLT ¥ ZYXOYHITFE Wb 4
33 SL-6051292-TN ~ BOLT ¥ A XIXRIHITFE Wb 4
34 SL-6051292-TN  BOLT ¥ xIXDINITHE Vb 2
35 SL-6051642-TN  BOLT ¥ h xIXQINITFE b 1
36 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 nYh273% Wb M4X0.7 L=10 2
37 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 nyhI7HE M M5X0.8 L=20 1
38 SM-8040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 MAXY" M4X0.7 L=5 2
39 SM-8040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 MA%XY* M4X0.7 L=5 1
40 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 A%y M5X0.8 L=6 2
41 SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FAXY" M6 L=8 2
42 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L-8 MAXY M6 L=8 2
43 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L-8 FAXY* M6 L=8 2
44 SS-6110630-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 5%y 11/64-40 L=6 1
45 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 ¥ b F Ih Avh M5 1
46 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 5% # % 5.6X16X1.6 1
47 WP-0820526-SD  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 eI¥ I % 8.2X14X0.5 1
48 WP-1221016-SP  WASHER (42203 1
49 NM-6050001-SD  NUT M5X0.8 nyHr3¥h M5X0.8 192 1
50 PA-1602006-B0  AIR CYLINDER I7YIVE 1
51 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ab -} a3 2
52 G5013-254-000 WASHER (42200 M 1
53 HX-0018900-00 SPIRAL TUBE AN AN F2-7 0.5
54 G5014-254-000 MOTOR GUIDE PIN E-ANIIIEAH AN Y 1
55 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VIRV VN 2
56 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FA XY vAX M4 L=12 1
57 HD-0019300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TANMYATT & 1

~ 928 —



15. BELT LOOP FOLDING COMPONENTS
2OV BoV— T Y dhiF R

— 29 -



REF, NO_ _ NOTE PART NG
1 G5051-254-000  BENDING SHAFT METAL AVYr JxT7hAAN 2
2 G5052-254-000 - BENDING SHAFT METAL BRACKET AIXF° JxTRAIRT oy b 2
3 Gb053-254-000  SUPPLY CAM LEVER SHAFT ¥av¥avhAbn - 7h 1
4 SS-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA%Y" 15/64-28 L=12 2
5 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L7¥ 7 % 4.5X10X0.8 3
6 G5056-254-000  LOOP SUPPLY SLIDE BASE VAR EVESUFSEINE M 1
7 G5057-254-000  FRONT BENDING SHAFT ROTOR BASE NESDALAE FAN S ) b 1
8 G5058-254-000  REAR BENDING SHAFT ROTOR BASE yyuRY ey ye7hu-aht & 4 1
9 NS-6150540-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyh7+9h 15/64-28 2
10 G5060-254-000  BENDING SHAFT PRESSER SPRING AN Ix7hAFIN R 2
11 G5061-254-000  FOLDING SHAFT ROTOR AN J¥7ha-4 2
12 G5062-254-000  LOOP BENDING CONNECTING PLATE W=7 AU LYry44 1
13 G5063-254-000  FORK WIDTH SCALE PLATE TA=INN AEYLA(A-PA) 1
14 PJ-0320590-06  BARB JOINT F4ay3IY N -7 9% 7 4
15 225-85707 SHAFT M7y FYII S 1
16 138-60606 PIN M2 NS DTV 2
17 B1853-512-00E  HOOK SHAFT WASHER A A 2
18 B2502-232-000 ROLLER 247V HhA an 1
19 WP-0820526-SD  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 kL9 4 % 8.2X14X0.5 4
20 RE-0600000-K0 = E-RING 6 Ey 4bA7 6 4
21 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 Eb 4pAY 7 1
22 SL-6041292-TN  SCREW ¥ b 29%aVHIT7HE Wb 4
23 SL-6041292-TN  SCREW ¥ 3IX00h 078 b 4
24 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW Mb L=6 FA%Y* M5X0.8 L=6 2
25 PJ-3080400-02  QUICK COUPLING TR T 2
26 SS-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 7%y 11/64-40 L=9.b 3
27 SS-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 k7%y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
28 SS-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 Yht7%y" 3/32-56 L=3 2
29 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 PA%Y* M4X0.7 L=8 2
30 G5054-254-0A0  FRONT BENDING SHAFT ASM. YIAIYT %703 1
31 G5054-254-000-A FRONT BENDING SHAFT YIXVYT % 7h (1)
32 G5059-254-000  LOWER FOLDING DOG YRV W % (2)
33 SM-6850502-TN  SCREW M2.5 L=b Oyh273%° Wb M2.5 L=5 (1)
34 WP-0250501-SC  WASHER 2.5X6.5 L7 % I X9 2.5X6.5 (1)
35 G5055-~254-0A0 REAR BENDING SHAFT ASM. yyavy ¥ 7hs3 1
36 G5055-254-000-A REAR BENDING SHAFT YIYRRYYT I3 7b (1)
37 G50569-254-000 LOWER FOLDING DOG JARVIT H % (2)
38 SM-6850502-TN  SCREW M2.5 L=b Oyh77}+%" W M2.5 L=5 (1)
39 WP-0250501-SC  WASHER 2.5X6.5 L7 H % I Y0 2.5X6.5 (1)

- 30 -



- 31 -



REF.NO_ _NOTE__ _PARTNO. _ ______ _BESCRIPTION_ __________®_v _4_ 4 _______Gy._
1 %  G5101-254-000-A LOOP PRESSER UNIT BASE B-7" AHTIZ9 RA" -3 1
2 %  G5102-254-000-A LOOP PRESSER SUPPORT BASE W=7 ATV A -3 1
3 *  G5103-254-000-A LOOP PRESSER REMOVING BASE W=7" AHTLN" UA -2 1
4 *  G5104-254-000-A LOOP CATCH,FRONT W=7" 9¥(3T) 1
5 %  G5105-254-000-A LOOP CATCH,REAR W=7 9 (93n) 1
6 G5106-254-000  LOOP GATHER BRACKET, FRONT W-7° 3tBKT(Y¥T) 1
7 G5107-254-000 LOOP GATHER BRACKET, REAR W-7° 3LBKT(9ym) 1
8 G5108-254-000 LOOP DRAWING CLICK A, FRONT W=7 FLYRA(YT) 1
9 G5109-254-000 LOOP DRAWING CLICK A, REAR M=7° LIRA(YYD) 1

10 G5110-254-000 LOOP DRAWING CLICK B h-7° ILIAB 2

11 G5063-254-000 FORK WIDTH SCALE PLATE TH=IPN AEVTE (AN 1

12 B4127-352-000 BOTTOM GUIDE EAZ WIYFAL TV 1

13 100-27308 PLATE A 7Y Fa-vy51 75 A 2

14 B1449-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING AVHY TF-UN - Nk 2

15 B1632-180-000 FEED ADJUSTING JOINT A7VF3a-49 ¥ aqvh 1

16 B1606-210-000 ROLLER FAxyIan 1

17 SL-6082092-TN  BOLT ¥ 0 FIXOYAITHE MR 2

18 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 nyHs7+5 W M6 L=10 3

19 SD-0700312-SD  HINGE SCREW D=7  H= 3.13 4" vy D=T H=3.13 3

20 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyh7#Yh 11/64-40 3

21 WS-0441040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 N3V F % 4.4X7.4X1 3

22 $S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v3%y" 11/64-40 L=6 1

23 SD-0550212-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 & v3y" D=5.5 H=2.1 1

24 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v3%y" 11/64-40 L=6 4

25 SL-6052042-TN  SCREW ¥ b ZIXNINITHE Wb 1

26 5S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥5%y" 11/64-40 L=6 2

27 SD-0500481-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 4.8 4 vy D=5 H=4.8 2

28 SM-8030402-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FAZY 2

29 SM-8030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 pARY 2

30 SS-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YItI3y" 3/32-56 L=3 2

31 PA-1602005-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7TYIVE I

32 PJ-3040405-06  ELBOW UNION A 224y 9

33 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 26 -1 avhn-3 2

34 PA-1005501-40 CYLINDER yva 2

35 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IVE 223y 4

36 PC-0124060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER ¢ -~ aYNI-5 I

37 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TYRIFIE F 2

38 G5112-254-000 LOOP SWEEPING PLATE,FRONT W=7 n5414(31) 1

39 G5113-254-000 LOOP SWEEPING PLATE,REAR W=7" N5{42(T}) I

40 SL-6041292-TN  SCREW ¥ b ZIXUINITHE R 4

11 * G5114-254-000 LOOP CATCH SENSOR BKT.,FRONT W=7 9T ¥{R(IT) i

42 * G5115-254-000 LOOP CATCH SENSOR BKT.,REAR =7 9rey(Hyn) 1

43 * G5116-254-000 LOOP CATCH SENSOR FITTING BKT. =7" OFIVVE R/ NIIFL R 1

44 * D2587-L8W-BOO  ROLLER 71 -hh an 1

45 * D2588-L8W-BOO  ROLLER SHAFT 7N -hh a0y 7 1

16 ¥ SM-6030402-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 yA773E LN 1

47 * SM-4860601-SC  SCREW M2.6 L=6 FA° 23" M2.6 L=6 2

48 * HX-0015000-00 CLIP F-7" N 2997 1

49 * EA-9500B0I-00 CABLE BAND NZAVIIIS 5

50 * SM-6030402-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 nyHI7HE Wb 1

51 * M8522-610-0A0  LOOP GATHER DESCENT SEN. ASHM. V=7° 3XRATTVFE F IS I

- 32 -



17. BELT LOOP FEED COMPONENTS
SOV V—TEY HUBIR

— 33 _



DESCRIPTION

REF.NO_ _NOTE__ _PARTNO. _ _ ______DESCRIPTION __________ b v A 4 _______ %y
1 G5201-254-000 LOOP BINDER B A=7° N {V& B 1
2 SM-0040801-SC SCREW F7Z%3* M4 L=8 1
3 G5202-254-000 LOOP WIDTH GUIDE M7 A0 Ah 1
4 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A EIXLAT - MARYT A 2
5 106-32511 PLUNGER PIN 7°Ivy y-b v 1
6 G5203-254-000 LOOP BINDER A M7 N AVATA 1
7 SM-0040801-SC SCREW FFR%Y* M4 L=8 2
8 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 E#* 4bAY 4 1
9 G5204-254-000 FEED ROLLER SHAFT A7V y0-73%7h 1
10 B1618-804-000 WASHER JIXIYVT ¥ h % 2
11 G5231-254-0B0 FEED ROLLER ASM. A7V I1-5(73) 1
12 G5207-254-000 ROLLER SHAFT I-73%7h 1
13 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 PRI 1
14 G5208-254-0A0 FEED ROLLER ASM. A7y5 yau(s3) 1
15 140-45306 ADJUST PIN {RRUN RFadEye v 1
16 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 uyhsyh M4 2
17 SM-6043052-TN SCREW M4 L=30 uyhs7rE b 1
18 WP-0430801-SE WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 73 H x Ih RV M4 1
19 G5209-254-000 LOOP FEED BASE V-7 A0YE 954 1
20 SB-1060003-00 BEARING e Ih-N TV 2
21 G5210-254-000 FEED ROLLER LEVER A7Y&T yn-7bnt - 1
22 G5211-254-000 LoOP GUIDE A =7 AR A 1
23 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 V) Vaby 1
24 G5212-254-000 FEED ROLLER SPRING VAL M Ry VA MY 1
25 G5213-254-000 FEED ROLLER SPROCKET A2V Yu-327° nryh 1
26 SK-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 Mz 2
27 G5214-254-000 FEED TIMING BELT A7YA JAL3YT A L 1
28 SL-6062092-TN SCREW M6 L=20 3 xIX0N0THE b 2
29 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ed* 4MAY 3 4
30 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER FEIN Ay b % 4.3X8X0.2 2
31 G5215-254-000 FEED MOTOR BRACKET A7YE FE-47 7 b 1
32 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ayhs7rE Wb 4
33 G5216-254-000 SENSOR PLATE LAVYAR 35 Al TR 3 1
34 SL-4041091-8C SCREW M4 L=10 FaT a3y vAX M4X0.7 L=10 2
35 G5230-254-000 FEED-OUT MOTOR VA -4 1
36 Gb217-254-000-A  FEED-OUT MOTOR SPROCKET A7YA JE-4Z7° urvh 1
37 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ARy 2
38 G5218-254-000 SENSOR GEAR EAVAR 35 Ll ¢ 1
39 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 ARy 1
40 G5219-254-000-A  SHAFT GEAR V7R IM Y 1
41 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyhs7 e b 2
42 G5235-254-000 SHAFT METAL 57T X TR AN 1
43 G5236-254-000 THRUST RING AFANXR Y 2
44 G5220-254-000 SHAFT SPRING LAY VA VARV i 1
45 G5221-254-000 DETECTOR PLATE Y7 hyyay7 L=} 1
46 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 OYh77 7% Mh M3X0.5 L=6 2
47 G5222-254-000-A  SHAFT &2 v7 9%7h 1
48 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 E}* 4pAY 4 1
49 SB-6063501-00 BEARING aoh ¥ o9y 1
50 G5227-254-000 LOOP GUIDE =7 AN 1
51 G5223-254-000 GEAR PLATE YT EITV-b 1
52 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 ayhs7rE v M4X0.7 L=10 3
53 G5224-254-000 LOOP ROLLER SHAFT V-7° 0-73%x7h 1
54 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 pA%2Y* M5X0.8 L=6 1
55 G5225-254-000 LOOP ROLLER V-7 u-7 1
56 G5226-254-000 ROLLER LEVER SHAFT I-vn -3%7h 1
57 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 pARY” 2
58 110-71800 HAND LIFTER AFITIT LA - 1
59 SL-4041281-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FAT 2Ry vAZ M4 L=12 1
60 SM-6043052-TN SCREW M4 L=30 uIhI7HE b 1
61 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 nyhs7ryh M4 1
62 G5228-254-000~-A  GUIDE ROLLER CATCH A H AR 1-795A 1
63 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FATART YAZ M4 L=12 2
64 E3705-715-000 VCS SPACER VCS Za® -% 2
65 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT gin -yvri s 2
66 G5229-254-000 GUIDE ROLLER CATCH B b AW 0-795B 1
67 SL-4041291-8C SCREW M4 L=12 FaTa3Y° vAZ M4 L=12 2
68 WP-0430801-SE WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 LI B R I FVR M4 2
69 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 oyhsryh M4 2

— 34—



18. CLAMP FEED COMPONENTS
5774 — REER

- 35—



REF_NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ _ PART MO. ___ _____J BPESCRIPTION, _________. S S S Qty _
1 G5301-254-000-A LOOP CLAMP LEVER N=7° 25Y7° LpT - 1
2 G5302-254-000 LOOP CLAMP BASE PLATE V=7 45V A =27 L=} 1
3 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ RIXOYRITHE A 2
4 5303-254-000 LOOP CLAMP LEVER SHAFT V=7 73Y7° LnT -3% 7} 1
5 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E} 4bAy 3 2
6 G5305-254-000 LOOP CLAMP DETECTOR PLATE V=7 397 BV F4R 1
7 SL-6030892-TN  SCREW ¥ 8 RIXOYHITHE A 2
8 G5306-254-000 LOOP CLAMP FEED SHAFT -7 75/7 V2 Gl MPAAN 1
g PA-1001025-A0 PIN CYLINDER (A2 1

10 PA-9000340-00  JOINT 2%y 7‘77» I{Vh 1

11 SB-7100002-00 SLIDE BEARING S ZiSPaaZi 1

12 RC-1900001-XP  C-RING Ch* &b Ay 2

13 WZ-2200300-KP  WAVED WASHER FIP N % 1

14 WP-2103001-SE  PLAIN WASHER |52 2 i 1

15 123-08409 METAL, REAR AN TN U TOYOAAN 1

i6 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 }AZ>* M6 L=6 1

17 BI811-205-000 LOWER SHAFT YR ) 1

18 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FARY 2

19 G5307-254-000 CLAMP FEED GUIDE PLATE VN A E Gl N M N Al VRN 1

20 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW b RYXOYHITHE A 2

21 SL.-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FAT22Y tAZ M4 L=12 1

22 G5010-254-000  SUPPLY SENSOR FITTING PLATE M=7" FavFavtyIryyr{4 1

23 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ RIXOYAITHE A 2

24 G5308-254-000 CLAMP END SENSOR BRACKET VXN AR VINE V4 WAL SN 1

25 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ ZIFnIHITIE b 2

26 G5230-254-000 FEED-OUT MOTOR VA YE-4 1

27 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ayhr7 e bh 4

28 G5309-254-000 CLAMP FEED MOTOR GEAR VoA ECINE T 1

29 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 MA%Y* M5X0.8 L=6 2

30 HX-0018900-00 SPIRAL TUBE AN A5 F2-7° 0.3

31 HD-0019300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TANMVAST A i

32 SM-6850802-TN  SCREW M2.5 L=8 Oyhs7+E b M2.5 L=8 1

- 36 -



L. DMNLD 14 OULVLE VU INIUIN 1O

A AR

<

— 37—



140-06506

SM-6041602~TP
G5401-254-000
SL-6062052-TN
G5420-254-000

COLLAR

SCREW M4X0.7 L=16
KNIFE CYLINDER BRACKET
SCREW M6 L=20

BLOW PIPE

NIF TN 9 Ih -
oyhs7+% Ah M4X0.7 L=16
AZIYVA 7 FHyh

¥ b 29%09R27% Ab

A vy 7 u-n 470

SM-4040801-SN
PA-3201503-A0
PJ-3040651-01
G5421-254-0A0
G5402-254-000

SCREW M4 L=8

AIR CYLINDER

ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8

KNIFE LOWERING SENSOR ASM.
KNIFE SHAFT JOINT

FATIx3" M4X0.7 L=8
I7YYA

IVE 2z4Y 6XPT1/8
AAPI9SF YBT3
AZF%7MT” 2{Vh

B1853-512-00A-A

WS-0820002-KN
SM-6081802-TP
G5403-254-000
SM-6052502-TP

HOOK SHAFT WASHER, &
SPRING WASHER 8

SCREW

FIXING KNIFE POSITION BRACKET
SCREW M5X0.8 L=25

R I¥ N A
RS Al M 3 ]
nyRI7HE Ab
IFAAZN A 1F %
uYhs7HE bb

G5404-254-000
SL-6062092-TN
PC-022403F-00
§§-2090710-TP
G6014-880-000

KNIFE BASE BRACKET
SCREW M6 L=20
INSERT RING

SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2
LINK THRUST HOLDER

AN & 47 Ty

¥ xYXUIRITHE M
1731y

Y352y 9/64-40 L=7.2
YYIRTAMYY

SM-6064002-TR
G5405-254-000
G5406-254-000

G5407-254-000-A

G5408-254-000

SCREW M6 L=40

KNIFE DEVICE BRACKET
MOVING KNIFE SHAFT
FIXING KNIFE BASE
KNIFE BASE LOOP GUIDE

ny5s7+F Vb M6 L=40
ARYGF7 Frybh

b URZIYT7H
AFARARN 2 A

AAN B AN=-7 H A

SM-4030401-SC

G5409-254-000-A

SM-1041001-SC
G5410-254-000
SM-4030855~SN

SCREW M3X0.5 L=4
FIXING KNIFE
SCREW M4X0.7 L=10
MOVING KNIFE GUIDE
SCREW M3 L=8.0

Fa*2x3y" M3X0.5 L=4
IF7{AR

¥5a3y" M4X0.7 L=10
N ORAZH A

Fa" 23" M3 L=8

G5411-254-000
SM-8050602-TP
G5412-254-000
112-17213

SS-4080610-SP

MOVING KNIFE BASE
SCREW M5 L=6

UPPER KNIFE
ROLLER

SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4

N 9AZN AT 4

M2y M5X0.8 L=6
TIAX

¥ agy kv oan

FA" 3y 1/8-44 L=6.4

G5413-254-000
GPK-26004000

B2423-280-00E
§5-6092420-SP
G5414-254-000

KNIFE PRESSER SPRING
SWITCH PEDAL GUIDE COLLAR
MOVING KNIFE WASHER E
SCREW 9/64-40 L=23.5

ROD END

AZAYIN %
ALIFN A Nh AN BT

N AR B 3

L7723y 9/64-40 L=23.5
AZRYIOYR” IVh

SM-6041402-TP
PA-1004513-A0
PJ-3040405-04
G5415-254-000
SM-6041002-TP

SCREW M4 L=14

AIR CYLINDER

ELBOW UNION

CYLINDER ADJUSTING COLLAR
SCREW M4 L=10

oyhr7HE Ah M4

7Y

& 224y

AZXTIIYVA Favk{hT-
oyhr7+k" b M4X0.7 L=10

SM~-8040602-TP
G5416-254-000
G5417-254-000
SM-6030402-TP
SL-6083092-TN

SCREW M4X0.7 L=6
CYLINDER PIN
CLOTH CUT SUPPORT
SCREW M3X0.5 L=4
SCREW

MAZY”
AZXTIIV VAT kY
VAL
ByHITHE M

¥ 39¥uPA0T7HE b

SL-4030631-SC
G5418-254-000
WP-0320501-SD
SM-6030502-TP
G5419-254-000

SCREW M3X6

LOOP GUIDE B

WASHER

BOLT M3X5

KNIFE UNIT GUIDE RAIL

F I 9% 7~ 135 M3 L=6
-7 H 1M B

LI h 3 3BT XN M3
uyhr7 ke vh
AR2=yb AN V-0

SL-6083092-TN
G5422-254-000
225-71400

SM-6087002-TN
WS-0820002-KN

SCREW

LOOP WIDTH KNIFE POSITION SEAL
CAM ROLLER, D

SCREW M8 L=70

SPRING WASHER M8

¥ h 2IXuYHITHE Bb
M=7° AN AZLF Y- (AP A)

hAam D
nyhr7HE M M8 L=70
S AP .t

WP-0841601-SC
G5063-254-000
D2588-L8W-B0OO
D2587-L8W-BOO
G5424-254-000

WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6
FORK WIDTH SCALE PLATE
ROLLER SHAFT

ROLLER

FIXING KNIFE GUIDE PLATE

— 38 -

LI A 3 b ¥R M8
TA=IAN ABYLA (A=)
VANEES 1Y s S04

JN -H4 ao
AFAAZH AN N Y



— 39—



G5501-254-000
B1104-280-~000
SM-6087002~TN
WP-0841601-SC
WP-0852086-SC

BASE PLATE

VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER PAD
SCREW M8 L=70

WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6

WASHER M8

A* =Z7° b=b

B 9Iva A
oyAs7 R Wb M8 L=70
eI¥ bk I 0 M8
S0

WS-0820002-KN
NM-6080001-SC
G5506-254-000
SL-6062042-TN
G5507-254-000

SPRING WASHER M8
NUT M8X1.25

FRAME FIXING HINGE
BOLT

BASE PLATE BUSH

NEE I % M8
uyhrFyh M8 132
A

¥ h RIXUINITHE b
A =Z7° b=b7" 9¥a

G5503-254-000
G5504-254-000
G5505-254-000
SM-6061202-TR
SL-6083092-TN

CLAMP FEED BASE PLATE

CLAMP FEED PLATE,FRONT
CLAMP FEED PLATE,REAR

HOLED BOLT

SCREW

757 74-bF A =Z7° V-]
7597 74-1" 7 V-h(XI)
7597 74-F 70 b-b(¥31)
IYHITHE Wb M6 L=12
$H FIFUIHITHE b

65502-254-000
SL-6084092-TN
G5508-254-000
SL-4041291-SC
SS-6111010-SP

LOOP SUPPLY FRAME

BOLT

SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE
SCREW M4 L=12

SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5

W-7° ¥39%a2vy7b-A
¥ H RIXUYHITHE Vb

b7 FVI2IZLyFRII T L-b

Fa* 2R EAZ M4 L=12
k7% 11/64-40 L=9.5

WP-0450801-SD
WS-0451040-KP
CQ-2522000-00
PS-0300102-K0

WASHER 4.5X10X0.8
SPRING WASHER 4.5X8,5X1
OIL WICK

SPRING PIN 3.0X10

— 40 —

k3% B % 4.5X10X0.8
N R¥H % 4.5X8.5X1
vy

Z7°9v7 ety 3.0X10

o e Ll S e L e e L S N N == = R T



21. FACING & FILTER COMPONENTS

ah3 - LR

- 41 -



G5551-254-000
SL-4041081-SC
G5552-254-000
SL-4041091-SC

G5553-254-000-A

CHIP COVER

SCREW M4 L=10

GEAR COVER

SCREW M4 L=10

CLOTH WASTE SUPPORT

FI7T AN -

FAT IRy BAZ M4X0.7 L=10
ATV % ¥ -

FAT 3% tAZ M4X0.7 L=10
b

_
© W00~ U B W —

SL-40561291-SC
168-70206

G5554-254-000
SK-3412001-SC
WP-0501046-SC

SCREW M5X0.8 L=12
GRAVITY SEAL

CLOTH WASTE SUPPORT STAY
WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20
WASHER 56 X 13 X 1

FA*axY° tAX M5X0.8 L=12
By avFavIvIy-n

XIIR OFAF-

IVEI%Y" D=4.1 L=20

t¥ b %.5X14X1

[ S
(S I U R

G5555-254-000
SL-4041091-SC
G5556-254-000
SL-4051291-SC
G5557~-254-000

SUPPLY FRAME COVER
SCREW M4 L=10

CHIP BOARD

SCREW M5X0.8 L=12

CLAMP FEED BRACKET COVER

¥avxay7b-Ahn -

FA* 2%y ¥AX M4X0.7 L=10
Fo7 &k -

FA* 2y tAX M5X0.8 L=12
777 T4=8 T FFIMHNT —

[ NI R R S
[e=Bi = BRI

SL-4041091-SC
G1015-192-000
G5558-254-000
SL-6062092-TN
SM-6067552-TP

SCREW M4 L=10

CLAMP

OPERAT ION PANEL RUBBER
SCREW M6 L=20
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75

FAT XY tAZ M4X0.7 L=10
Fho

YORR ZAFR b3 A

¥ A xIX0YHI7HE Wb
Oypy7+E A M6 L=75

[ N2 SR S0 N
B W N e

25

02

SM-6062002-TP
WP-0612516-SD
112-80856

G5559-254-000
CM-3002000-01

SCREW M6 L=20

WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5
FRAME SUPPORT BAR ASM.
PLATE

ATTENTION SEAL

nYAs7+E W M6 L=20
5% b % 6.1X15.2X2.5
M7 $HTh Y (23)

av7°e V=-FAnY

v Fav4y-M(16)

26
27
28
29
30

01
01

CM-3002000-A1
CM-3002000-C1
WP-0501046-SC
WP-0501046-SC
HX-0015000-0N

CAUTION LABEL(16)
CAUTION LABEL
WASHER 5 X 13 X 1
WASHER 5 X 13 X 1
CABLE CL1P

YXI3F2917-4(16)
AZF294I-4(16)
L7¥ b %.5X14X1
k7% B %.5X14X1
F=-7 W7

31
32
33
34
35

SL-4041091-SC
SM-6085002-TN
WP-0841601-SC
NM-6080001-SC
G5563-254-000

SCREW M4 L=10

BOLT

WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6
NUT M8X1.25

CLOTH WASTE FRONT CATCH

FA* %Y ¥AZX M4X0.7 L=10
ovhsr7HE b

4% 200 MV SRV M4 ')
oyhsFyh M8 1v2

XIIX RIF

36
37
38
39
40

02
01
01

SL-4041291-SC
CM-3002000-02
CM~3002000-B2
G5562-254-000
B1140-761~000

NOTE (3£72)

SCREW M4 L=12
CAUTION LABEL(25)
LABEL(25).

SEAL

OILING LABEL

0l....FOR JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT

— 42 _

FAT a3y ¥AZ M4 L=12
ak rh Fav{I-N(25)
NMIAZFIVLT-N(25)
I-n

¥1-2 I N Y

HAH
A



I~ HY3Y'¥355334 4007 =0}
—

079 NOI193S Q3dd¥YTHIAD

$$3INTINI

™~
—

(d0)¥3uvya 4007 <t

64

49 21

™~
~
INIATYA 3SVE
9HIAORIY AISSIHd 4001

47

[oe] 5]
- o
¥Y3H'BOLOY (4VYHS ONIQT04
@ l37]
7
3018 oNld
<t
N
1K0¥4'¥0Ll0Y L4VHS BNIOT04
201 KEN1IY
3] 1] ™M
£
i 3
@ — <t
- ™~ N
© NEAL FIINY
<t
Y]

INIAINO 341NN

44

//

NtALNG ._<u ».E.:_m 4001 5 5

34 40 85

-
<
|\ ~
N
@w ©w [oo] .
LR - ~ ©
N
¥ILIN9 QYSEHL NOOM ISH14 o
— 0
—
T
N
o TN \
W 1004
© Ny nists - m @
N © —
— Z1
5 m
o
- 3 o]
[{=] -— LNO¥3 1004

¥3553¥4 #1079

18

66/[

69

7o}
—

— 438 -



REF, NOTE PART NO
1 PA-3201503-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7YYV 1
2 PA-1004513-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7yIvE 1
3 G5061-254-000 FOLDING SHAFT ROTOR A5 Yy7hn-4 2
4 PA-1602006-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7YY 1
5 PA-1602005-A0 AIR CYLINDER IFIYva 1
5 PA-T001025-A0 PIN CYLINDER v VIR T
7 PA-1005501-A0 CYLINDER Iy 1
8 PA-1005501-A0 CYLINDER Jyva 1
9 PA-1003003-A0 PEN CYLINDER NEAZ M 1
10 PA-2015005-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7yVva 1
11 PA-1501515-40 ATRCYLINDER Iy T
12 PA-1002507-A0 AIR CYLINDER PS TN 2
13 PA-0601015-00 AIR CYLINDER I7YYva 1
14 PA-1004001-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7IYva 2
15 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IAF 223y 14
16 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER FIAIE NI 7 YT ) P2
17 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER e -havho-3 1
18 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TVRYEIN 5 4
19 PV-0100140-00 QUICK EXHAUST VALVE Va2 VA ME IV o 1
20 PC-0151080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ak 3y 2
71 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A —F ayra-7 3
22 PJ-0460540-02 HOSE ELBOW F9RINE 2
23 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION A 2=ky 2
24 PJ-0320590-06 BARB JOINT HuyIy A -7 ¥ F 4
25 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 DA% 121y 6XPT1/8 2
26 SL-Z0410971-8C SCREW ¥4 L=10 FROXy tAX M4X0.7 L=10 3
27 SL-6051292-TN BOLT A XAIHRITHE Ah 2
28 SL-6051292-TN BOLT ¥ B RIXAIHRITHE A 2
29 G5601-254-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE A ASM, F YUY AT VAP 1
30 G5602-254-0A0 SOLENO1D VALVE B ASM, 7' V¥ A VBIR 1
31 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE BF N VIRY 3
32 PX-5000140-00 PLUG Ar5EY 2
33 G5604-254-0A0 FILTER REGULATER ASM. T MR -L¥ 2V-473 1
34 PJ-3080852-02 UNION Y 7 5VEIA 1
35 PJ-3050800-01 PIPE TEE 15431=y5 4~ 1
36 PX-9500010-00 PLUG AT7EY 1
37 161-11403 AIR GUN 7Y 1
38 PJ-3010651-03 HALF UN1ON 6XPT1/8 n-71:1y 1
39 G5458-116-000 CURLED TUBE B-AF2-7" 1
40 BT-0800501-EB VINYL TUBE f1-7° 3
Z:y| BT-0600401-EB TUBE F1-7 T
42 BT-0600401-EF TUBE F1-7° 0.6
43 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLavE-Z J0 20
44 G5421-254-0A0 KNIFE LOWERING SENSOR ASM. AZFIYIYFEVHIS 1
45 180-35006 - CABLE MARK NO.1 9{¥-v-7(1) 4
X T80-35105 WIRE MARK (2) TAY-¥-7(2) !
47 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) 74 -v-7(3) 4
48 180-35303 WIRE MARK (4) 71Y-v-7(4) 4
49 180-35402 WIRE MARK (5) 74Y-v-7(5) 4
50 180-35501 WIRE MARK (6) 94¥-v-7(6) 4
51 T80-35600 WIRE MARK (7) TI¥-N-7(7) Z
52 180-35709 WIRE MARK (8) 74Y-v-7(8) 2
53 180-35808 WIRE MARK (9) 74¥-v-7(9) 4
54 180-35907 WIRE MARK (10) 74%-v-7(10) 4
55 180-36004 WIRE MARK 94v-v-7(11) 1
56 180-36103 WIRE MARK (12) T{Y-%-7(12) 3
57 180-36202 WIRE MARK (13) 74 -v-7(13) 4
58 180-36301 WIRE MARK (14) 74Y-v-7(14) 4
59 180-36400 WIRE MARK (15) 74%-v-7(15) 4
60 180-36509 WIRE MARK (16) 74Y-v-7(16) 4
51 T80-36608 WIRE MARK (17) TIv-v-7(17) )
62 180-36707 WIRE MARK (18) 74%-v-7(18) 8
63 180-36806 WIRE MARK (19) 74Y-v-7(19) 8
64 180-36905 WIRE MARK (20) 74%-v-7(20) 4
65 180-37002 WIRE MARK (21) 71¥-v-7(21) 4
66 180-3710T WIRE MARK (22) TiY-¥-7(22) T
67 180-37200 WIRE MARK (23) P4v-v-7(23) 8
68 180-37309 WIRE MARK (24) T4¥-v-7(24) 4
69 180-37408 WIRE MARK (25) 71Y-v-7(25) 8
70 180-37507 WIRE MARK 26 P4¥-v-7(26) 8
71 T80-37606 WIRE MARK 27 TIY-v-7(27) g
72 180-37705 WIRE MARK (28) P¥-v-7(28) 4
73 180-37804 WIRE MARK (29) 74Y-v-7(29) 4
74 180-37903 WIRE MARK (33) 74%-v-7(30) 8
75 180-38000 WIRE MARK (31) 74¥-v-7(31) 4
76 T80-38109 WIRE MARK (32) TIY-Y-7(32) 3
77 180~38208 WI1RE MARK (33) V{¥-v-7(33) 4
78 180-38307 WIRE MARK (34) 74Y-v-7(34) 4
79 180-38406 WIRE MARK (35) V4¥-v-7(35) 4
80 180-38505 WIRE MARK (36) 74¥-v-7(36) 3
BT 180-38604 WIRE MARK (37) JI1Y-¥-7(37) :
82 180-38703 WIRE MARK (38) V4¥-v-7(38) 4
83 180-38802 WIRE MARK (39) 71Y-v-7(39) 4
84 180-38901 WIRE MARK (40) V1Y -v-7(40) 4
85 180-39008 WIRE MARK (41) 74%-v-7(41) 4
86 180-39107 WIRE MARK (42) TIv-3-7(42) 7
87 180-39206 WIRE MARK (43) 4¥-v-7(43) 1
88 PC-022403F-00 INSERT RING 1v3-rvr 1

— 44 -



L. LADLI UL UINLIN LD

M= REER

— 45 —



REF.XO_ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _________DESC
1 170-77058 TABLE & STAND ASM. ¥Y78793 1
2 170-77008 LOWER STAND,RIGHT JERYIIY ()
3 170-77108 LOWER STAND,LEFT SRR ) (1)
4 170-77207 UPPER STAND,RIGHT YUEyyIX (1)
5 170-77306 UPPER STAND,LEFT PAAAZ ) (1)
[ 170-77405 UPPER SUPPORT bbb EY] (2)
7 170-77504 GEAR PEVEVLY A R (2)
8 170-77603 WORM WHEEL SHAFT Yx- Ak 1 - NI 7h ¢))
9 * 170-77710 GEAR BOX ¥ ¥F 9oz (1)

10 170-77801 GEAR BOX COVER 5 Y 9IAh - (1)

T T70-77900 WORM bEVEVIZ ST BeY)

12 170-78007 WORM SHAFT PEVEIE SIS T (1)

13 * 170-78114 WORM SHAFT IA-A¥Y7h (1)

14 * 170-78213 HANDLE PEVEVIVING (N

15 170-78304 GUIDE BAR B AN A - (2)

15 3 T70-78700 TORQUE RINITER 1N 2EZ [¢Y)

17 170-78502 RACK ya91959 7 (2)

18 B8306-223-C00 SIDE STRUT ERyL =Y D

19 B8307-220-000 LOWER STRUT A I4IF2y A e))

20 GHP-03217000 SHAFT HOLDER. ILA -3Z7Y2- 3 9) @)

3 E4087-172-000 COLLAR 55 2)

22 SB-1170002-00 ROLLING BEARING i Yy vy (2)

23 E4087-172-000 COLLAR H5- (2)

24 178-33658 ADJUSTING BOLT ASM. 7 ¥28-73 (4)

25 B8150-221-D00 CASTER FvA4- (4)

78 702-43200 STAND CAP, W X7 W @)

27 TA-2351305-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty D=23.5 L=11.5 (2)

28 SL-9081693-SE HEXAGON SCREW WITH WASHER bal A VES: T 75 3 )N (8)

29 SL-9081693-SE HEXAGON SCREW WITH WASHER + b Zv%ayhrE A (8)

30 SL-9081693-SE HEXAGON SCREW WITH WASHER 0 3R ATE M (8)

31 ¥ SM-8061242-TP SCREW T35 W6 L=12 [€))

32 SL-9081693-SE HEXAGON SCREW WITH WASHER 0 RYR0yAE b (4)

33 SL-9082583-SE BOLT WITH WASHER b RIEFIIAIE W (2)

34 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 ayhrE Ab M6 L=12 (16)

35 SL-6102042-TN SCREW 0 XROIAITHE A (1

36 SL-6081242-TN BOLT ¥ FIXUIHITTE Wb ~(8)

37 * SM-8082012-TN SCREW M8 L=20 MAZY" M8 L=20 (2)

38 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 A%y M6 L=12 (4)

39 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 MAZY" M6 L=12 (1)

40 * SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 PAFY" M4 L=6 (1)

a1 SM-8061242-1P SCREW 5" W6 L=12 0

42 * SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 PAZY" M4 L=6 (1)

43 SM-B050842-TP SETSCREW PAZY (2)

44 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 PA%Y" M5X0.8 L=6 (4)

45 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 MA%3" M5X0.8 L=6 (2)

75 SL-404T081-8C SCREW M4 L=10 FRIXY thEX M4 L=10 @)

47 : GBR-22107000 SPACER FAVAIV4E 2N % (2)

48 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NRP A% M6 (16)

49 170-79500 START SW PLATE Z4-FSW7° L-} 1

50 170-79609 START SW BRACKET A 24-FSW7° FhyhA 1

51 T70-79708 START SW BRACKET B ZHE-TSWT” 75918 1

52 170-79807 START SWITCH RETURN SPRING Z2-}FSWER® IN % 2

53 170-79906 START SW FULCRUM SHAFT Za-NSWIFYY ¥ 1

54 %01 170-80110 JE POWER SW BRACKET JEF* V¥ YSW7" S59h 1

55 111-56056 SMALL CASTINGS CASE ASM. F-7" WAE)4V 93 1

56 B8Z02-205-000 OTL MANAGEMERT 77 5x% T

57 SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 wWEI3Y D=3.1 L=16 4

58 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 77 5b Y 1

59 SK-6085002-TN BOLT oyAITHE Wb 6

60 WP-0850002-SC WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 v5¥ 4 % B8.5X18X1.6 12

51 NM-G080001I-5C NUT MB8XT.25 OYF7FIF M8 153 [

62 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 MR % 8.2X15,4X2 6

63 #01  SL-4051485-SE BASE PLATE SETSCREW bAR R VA i 4

64 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ ¥ XIFOIHITHE b 2

65 SM-6050802-TN BOLT oyArTIE bh 2

&6 SL-605T292-TN BOLT A FIXAIHAIT IR b T

67 170-78601 TABLE F=7" W 1

68 SM-6040602-TN BOLT oyAryIF b 2

69 PS-0300102-K0 SPRING PIN 3.0X10 Z7° 9y ey 3.0X10 4

70 SM-6052002-TN BOLT oYArTIF bh 1

ki N¥-6050001-5C NUT M5 TYHFFIF M5X0.8 153 T

72 HX-0015000-00 CLIP y-7 N 2997 1

73 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ xUF FAC IR M4 L=8 1

74 * G5564-254-000 DIRECTION INSTRUCTION SEAL 7Yy a9y kanyy -4 1

NOTE (3:3C)

01....FOR JE,EXPORT H1GH VOLTAGE

- 46 —

JE, S S E A



24. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
HIER Y 2 2B

24

TIIOOIIIGIOTIIIIITIIIIIIGT

7z
C . o7

—~ 47 -



REF, NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ _ _ _ ____ _] DESCRIPTION _________._ AR S S Qty _
1 M8601-610-4A0 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. MATN%A VAZS 1
2 M8610-610-AAA-A  DSC CIRCUIT BOARD AA ASM. SDCEA VAAYS 1
3 01  M8620-610-AAA PWR CIRCUIT BOARD AA ASM. PWREN VAAZS 1
4 03  H8620-610-BAA PWR CIRCUIT BOARD BA ASM. PWR%N VBASS 1
5 M8605-580-0A0 PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PMDCEA" V73 1
3 WIOUI-58T=000 CONTROL BOX F 5% 973 I
7 M1002-580-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. SPEAET M PP VL VR 1
8 M1001-610-000 CONTROL BOX PANEL A5 3k yIIN Fh 1
9 M1013-610-000 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD PLATE MAINEN YOr4% 1
10 M1004-581-000 VENTILATION COVER BEIN - 1
TI MEI0I-610-0A0 TRANSF ORWER ASH. 132248 T
12 ¥8540-580-0A0 FAN ASM. FAN/S 1
13 HM-0008600-10 FAN FILTER £-BN° -y 1
14 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-2 ¥-7 2
15 HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE avya 4 2
TG IX-0014700-0C SPACER 7N =¥ 7
17 HX-0033900-0D SPACER A" -4 4
18 HX-0040700- 00 BUSH 7 w31 2
19 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7 932 1
20 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-} PR 2
21 AX-0012300-08 CABLE CLIP -7 W5V I
22 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIRYN YR 11
23 HX-0033900-00 STUD N YN -y 4
24 HX-0014700-0C SPACER 28" —% 3
25 SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 FA* 239" ©AX M4 L=8 4
76 SL-4030891-5C SCREW M3X3 FR a3 bhx N3 LS8 !
27 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 Fa* 137" £AX M3 L=8 4
28 SL-4041281-SF SCREW M4 L=12 FA" 57 M4X0.7 L=12 tAX 4
29 SL-4051081-SF SCREW M5 L=10 ¥ Ry 4
30 SL-4040681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FA° 239 £AZ M4X0.7 L=6 7
3 SH-Z031851-8R SCREW FATFT N3 L=18 I
32 WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER N 3¥ 0 % 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
33 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FA* 233 £AZ MAXO0.7 L=10 4
34 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 Fa* 239 AX M4X0.7 L=10 8
35 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 Fa° 237" £AZ M4X0.7 L=10 7
35 SH-T033001-5C SCREW ¥5%5° N3 L=30 )
37 NM-6030003-SC NUT M3 oyHr3Yh M3 2
38 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 235 €A M4XO0.7T L=10 4
39 NM-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 753" F9h 4
40 M8599-610-0A0-A  ACCESSORIE PART ASM. 7Y pvvs3 1
1 W3001-140-000 TABEL V7Y CAvS TR 4))
42 HF-0084063-P0 FUSE ta-%" (3)
43 HX-0001300-08 WIRE HARNESS PART YIEYN -y 0.5
44 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 FYYIN vh 150 5
45 EA-9502804-00 CABLE CLIP E 5-7 % 9997 E 1
a6 HX-0DT5000-0F TORD PRESSER 3-POLE (2207240V) TR VI 1
47 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP r-7" k2997 2
48 HX-0015000-00 CLIP 57" 1 2937 2
49 01  CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) 5 VE EEYIA L (3aY) 1
50 03  CM-3001000-01 LABEL ¥VF YIYr4asy-1(31.5) 1
BT E9567-319-000 FARTH WARK T-X VT g
52 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YVE7F9" D=3.8 L=20 2
53 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 ny¥sIYh M6 132 3
54 SM-3065052-TC SCREW IFY M6 L=50 4
55 WP-0612056-SE WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 L5Y b % 6.1X18,5X2 4
56 WS-U6I0002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. IXI2.2XI.5 IF 5 5 B z
57 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ B 3% FA 2397 M4 L=8 9
58 MAO- 11532000 CORD STAPLE - ZFYT N 2
59 04 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH 249F 1
80 %02 HA-0048600-00 POWER SWITCH 7V YRy 1
BT 04 SK=35T200T-SF WOUD SCREW TVEFFy  D=5.1T T=20 )
82 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 E5¥ H % 4.5X10X0. 8 2
63 #02  SL-4051485-SE BASE PLATE SETSCREW ¥ Rk 2
64 %02  SK-3482001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4 .8 L=20 YIEs5y" D=4.8 L=20 4

NOTE (3:3C)

01....FOR JAPAN (200V)

02....FOR JE,HIGH VOLTAGE
(220~400V)

03....FOR EXPORT
(LOW VOLTAGE 220~-400V),
FOR JE-HIGH VOLTAGE
(220~400V)

04, .. .FOR JAPAN (200V),

FOR EXPORT (LOW VOLTAGE 200~ 240V)

— 48 -

H A (200V)

JE, & F A

(220~400V)

gl
({&JE220~400V),

JE - BT

(220~400V)

B 4 A (200V),

#WH A (£E200~240V)



25. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS

BIERY 7 2B

- 49 -~



REF.NO__ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ _ __ __ __ _ ] DESCRIPTION _________. AN SN SR 5 A
1 M8580-610-0A0  OPERATION PANEL ASM. YOEN ZNI3 1
2 M1100-610-000 OPERATION PANEL PLATE YOEN 244 (1)
3 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oyh7Fyh M3X0.5 132 (8)
4 G1012-192-000  FITTING PLATE Yo¥ne 3h MIr44 (1)
5 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FaT3%Y tAZ M3 L=8 (4)
6 G1013-192-000 REAR PLATE YO¥N 3N U544 (1)
7 G1014-192-000 SWITCH COVER AYFIN - (1)
8 G6010-003-000 KNOB SCREW FAYT RIF TR 3 (2)
9 G1015-192-000  CLAMP LA (1)

10 G1016-192-000 CLAMP BOTTOM PLATE ¥ Yafk (2)

11 SM-6062002-TN _ SCREW M6 L=20 nYHr7 % A M6 L=20 €))

12 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER eI B 3 IhEIL M6 (2)

13 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N ¥ h R M6 (2)

14 G8602-195-0A0  PANEL BASE A ASM. N RVEN VAZZ (D

15 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ U RYF FA a3y M3 L=6 (8)

16 G8525-192-0A0 LCD BASE ASM. LCD ¥»n° V7% [§))

17 G1018-192-000 PLATE 72N N

18 G8533-192-0A0 CABLE ASM. NS V2V EAl VA (1

19 G8522-195-0A0  PANEL CABLE ASM. NEMr-7" 0 73 (n

20 TA-0800504-R0  PLUG D=8 L=4.5 pA¥Y D=8X4.5 (2)

21 HX-0022100-0E  BUSH 7 yya D

22 M1001-060-000 PLUG AP5T ¥y2 (1

23 CM-3001000-01  LABEL vy vy9s4ary-n(31.5) (D

- 50 -



R

T 51 £
rO 1L L
.r”v ] 70l ©0
ABLOY 00
| o0z
- — wez| OO
4010 Nv4 o AVZOV HE A0ZZ O%
T} 9sNs |= Aoez wo
[T] fo] veNa ‘I oo \ [z
b v [eYe]
T} AGBE
ADOY 00
994 33404 T
5-91 © <+
<+ z-91 ~ To}
< 1-91 ¥
i 2@ T HS NIVA
_{us w3ssaud urv E—— -1 vl |
<+ -
i) o EEND 0END |5 NI 2V
— LEND N _
@ .nm © o :7.»
N <t 134 AYZO0 AG8I — A 0w~
~ o N _’ dv] [d2] [ds ~ ﬂﬂi_u« o . ©
— o [ LEND B¥ND OSND d¢ ~ - N o~ 0
YLIND SNO H © © 0
¥ [Lwoswas 13cs | o [ I
40SN3aS 1345 —d% R o2} o o /2
o © “n o,:_H 1ZND OLND Iaf— %907 4001 —
<+ = 9IND (S
994 20s —~ [oof
o ﬂ“ﬁ]m
| BYND (NI do)
© ovN9 |3 < SLN0 o — ©
M - zzNg |2 43IHIYY 4001 oo
) 4010R ol evND
o IAT¥Q av3H B | ] ||
* © = giNg |5 wosHas atavl A |—
(3] P 2l —
- < | {3t} 5] 2no Lino 8] 4osH3s 3revl O
o~ TN I —
© 40L0R = 7 90SNIS | —
IVAORIY ¥404 Lr m 02ND IYAORIY Yoou —
© TITT 9007 |y T-905N35 o
© AV XY o IYAORIY YOOH
| i LfIfNr_ Jm £ND PIND [ voiNo 1937 U0SNTS |9.|
o LLLND a. ¥3A00 YOOH
o (d0) ssaNT1N4 |67 © ~ © IRSTY 90SH -
| | © © = & coii 43A0D %OOH 0
< WOT9 ISAVAYI - 40L10K INIANIA o]
NO11938 d4v1¥3A0 J°H — ag0g/—L98] 1| 9K2 ©
©@ N b BFYTY™) o 994 NIVR m - YOSNIS 1937 ~
© _ ’ I_ 0 © (iNg o Yo dAY19 40071
T ~ JOSNIS NT91d
0 ]
@ 4 Nl\ﬂ Tvaonay 3oon 28] @ - < — dnv10_gooy [~ @
o 80LNI © - =Pl =— OSHOS | _
(] _Eﬁ M LO{ND Liaoyag oLy
o FFOSNISINIDT40)aNT |
- > onnvag 007 LI s| vno TIKD o 1] aviiova yaod I <
PN - 1 LOIND T — ROLITRS | o
_ _ L L L] s 123130 avan
o ~ a— TOSNIS 133130]
- ONI¥IN0T Y¥od [FPH] w{ﬂ aaas" 4007 [49] ~ - | EIND | SSINYINL g0 [ N
o i | L ° - o 518D [Sf— BS 1¥V1S —
_ | M~__{ ¥0l0m 3Aly¥g 494 00R4 @ [To] <
oDo_ NOILV10¥ 341N} [7] 0 - Lavas 4 M ©w v T
<t ot
Bior
~ | © ¥0L0R 3IAINQ - (- I ™
™~ AL 1|# LIS X eoen) n ol eND a i 994 gag |1 ™~
llllllll AR © 134° APZ94° AS800 . (TENE Bt s
_ © i N i
o~

“ASY 13NVd NOILlviddo

— 51 —



DESCRIPTION

REF, NO_ NOTE___PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTEION __________e&_v A _4_ ______ %y
1 M8515-610-0A0 START SWITCH ASM. A%2-+SWI3 I
2 M8513-610-0A0 LOOP THICKNESS DETECT SENSOR N-7" TIrvFEyEI3 1
3 M8598-610-0A0 HED DETECT SW ASM. b7y ¥IYSHIR 1
4 HD-0013500-00 SENSOR (4%} 1
5 M8591-610-0A0 KNIFE BRACKET SENSOR ASM. AR7 FHIM VRO 1
6 HD-0013500-00 SENSOR [3%i T
7 M8592-610-0A0 LOOP CLAMP DETECT SENSOR ASK. LEVAD S EVS% 5 5 VS 1
8 144-00451 HOOK COVER SENSOR CABER ASM. AXAN -kV3r-7° hI3 1
9 144-00451 HOOK COVER SENSOR CABER ASM. Rt TR ¥4 VAV AS VA 1

10 144-23651 HOOK REMDVAL SENSOR 1 AR ANSPA TS BUETAD ) 1
1T HD-G005700-04 PHOTO SENSOR TAMEVF T
12 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TAbEVY 1
13 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TAMEVY 1
14 ¥8516-610-0A0 THREAD BREAKAGE DETECT CABLE AMEVIYFr-7 W3 1
15 M8510-610-0A0 LOOP LOCK DETECT SWITCH ASM. N=7° 0375y FSRI% 1
16 144-10203 X FEED STEPPING NOTOR XATVATYE VT E-4 i
17 144-10104 Y FEED STEPPING MOTOR YA29R5Tyb v 2-4 1
18 G5230-254-000 FEED-QUT MOTOR 795 J2-4 1
19 G5230-254-000 FEED-OUT MOTOR A79a y2-4 1
20 G5230-254-000 FEED-OUT MOTOR 2298 J2-4 1
21 138-70266 BOBBIN THREAD WINDING DEVICE IIY¥IIF(I3) )|
22 141-08906 SOLENOID FOR THREAD TRIMMING FLSEMZEE N 1
23 G5001-254-000 UNIT SERVO MOTOR YIFE-F -4 1
24 M6001-610-AA0 MOTOR A ASM, E-2A7% 1
25 144-04750 SDET SENSOR ASM, SDETtY#73 1
26 G5602-254-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE B ASH. 7 v ATYBRIR 1
27 PV-1502092-00 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 7 3 VA AN (N
28 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 58 -bF Uy Ay (D
29 PV-1502091-00 SOLENOID VALVE FUIATY (1
30 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 53 -pF VI A Y (1)
31 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 58 b UTNY (1)
32 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5 —p7 vr Ay (D
33 PV-1502100-00 SDC CIRCUIT BOARD AA ASM, 5§ —bF yy Aty (N
34 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENCID VALVE 58 -pF vy Ay (1D
35 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 58 -pF vy Ay (1)
36 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLEROID VALVE b -F VAT (1)
37 G5601-254-0A0 SOLENGID VALVE A ASM, 3Ty AT VADSR 1
38 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5§ ~pF VI Ay (1)
39 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5% ~pF vy Ay (1)
40 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5% b7 yy Aty (1)
41 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE B b vUTANY (1)
42 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5§ b5V Ay (1
43 G5604-254-0A0 FILTER REGULATER ASM. TAAE-VE 3V -ar3 1
44 G5421-254-0A0 KNIFE LOWERING SENSOR ASM. AZHIVTVFRIFI 1
45 G5603-254-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM. FUI A YE-7 MR 1
46 M8562-610-0A0 XY MOTOR RELAY CABLE ASH, XYE-4F29507-7 W3 1
47 MB8601-610-AA0 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. MAINIA® VAZR 1
48 M8605-580-0A0 PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASHM. PMDCEn* v73 1
49 * M8610-610-AAA-A SDC CIRCUIT BOARD AA ASM, SDCxn” YAAJR 1
50 1) M8620-610-AAA PWR CIRCUIT BOARD AA ASM. PWRXN® VAAJ3 1
51 02 M8620-610-BAA PWR CIRCUIT BOARD BA ASH. PWRFn" YBAJX T
52 03 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH Z49F 1
53 04 HA-0030300-0A SWITCH rebts 1
54 M8901-610-0A0 TRANSF ORMER ASM, bFVAIR 1
55 M8540-580-0A0 FAN ASM, FAN73 1
56 03 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASK. 7 YT vr-7 IR T
57 *04 G8512-298-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. 7V uE-7 MR 1
58 M8512-610-AA0 SENSOR RELAY CABLE ASM. EEVERPAS A Sy SULECEDAD 1
59 M8511-610-AA0 CLAMP DETECT RELAY CABLE ASM, N=7° THAIXVYFATI45 -7 M3 1
60 M8514-610-0A0 HOOK-SENSOR RELAY CABLE ASM: ANEVIFATILT-T W3 1
61 144-10658 X SENSOR CABLE ASK X5 vsrs¥5-7" MR 1
62 144-10559 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. Yo vrrevdr-70 M3 1
63 M8508-610-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE RELAY CABLE ASM FYI N RIS -7 M) ] 1
64 M8507-610-0A0 PMDC I/F CABLE ASM. PMDC.I/F¥-7" M3 1
65 M8504-610-0A0 STEPPING MOTOR RELAY CABLE ASM N AAT-AFA54Y -7 M3 1
66 M8506-610~0A0 BOBBIN WINDER RELAY CABLE ASK. AN XIVFFAILT -7 WIS T
67 M8503-610-0A0 THREAD TRIM MAGNET RELAY CABLE A bE¥IMGFaIr4Y-7" M)3 1
68 M8502-610-0A0 FORK MOTOR RELAY CABLE ASM. TA-7E-2F29545 -7 M3 1
69 M8519-610-0A0 SDC I/F CABLE ASM, SDC.I/F¥-7" M3 1
70 03 M8530-610-AA0 AC POWER CABLE ASM. A ACF vy vr-7 M3A 1
71 K38505-610-0A0 DC POWER CABLE ASH. DCF VI VF-T RIS 1
72 M8544-610-0A0 SDET RELAY CABLE ASM. SDET#19945-7" M3 1
73 ¥8580-610-0A0 OPERAT 1ON PANEL ASM. VALY 7 1
74 G8525-192-0A0 LCD BASE ASM, LCD ¥n° 73 (N
75 G8602-195-0A0 PANEL BASE A ASM. N AN VAR (1)
76 04 ¥38530-610-CAD AC POWER CABLE ASH. C ACT VI Yr-7 MRC 1
77 04 HN-0014900-00 CLAMP FILTER(L) 2797 71848 1
78 04 HN-0017900-0C FERRITE CLAMP 7z74Y 957" 2
79 *04 HA-0048600-10 SWITCH CLAMP Z4y¥3y I707° 1
80 * M8522-610-0A0 LOOP GATHER DESCENT SEN. ASM. V-7 3thavrueevsl 1

NOTE (¥E32)

01....FOR JAPAN (200V)

02, ...FOR EXPORT (LOW VOLTAGE 200~ 240V),

FOR JE-HIGH VOLTAGE
(220~400V)
03....FOR JAPAN (200V),

FOR EXPORT (LOW VOLTAGE 200~240V)

04....FOR JE,HIGH VOLTAGE
(220~400V)

_ 52 _

H 2 f3(200V)

A (BE200~240V),
JE-&EHA

(220~400V)

A F(200V),

@A (EE200~240V)
JE, &EH

(220 ~400V)



A AXXVEIOAL Y B LLAINLY U\IVADVINDIIN LD

-

ALEEBIR

X
7

— B3 _



REF_NO_ _ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. __ _ _ ____ ] DESCRIPTION __________ Loy 24 Qty

1 D3301-772-TAB  THREAD STAND ASM. 1MAFYIF 43 1
2 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 113% (3)
3 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ¥3227° M6 L=15 (2)
4 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1M EFI57 IApF (2)
5 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1M 2FE -2py e (0
6 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER V5559 9T D
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1MFE -9% 5 (1)
8 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyHIFYE M5 (2)
9 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 A I3y M5 L=14 (2)
10 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1h% TUR R (3)
11 B3320-704-L0O0-A SPOOL PIN T o 3
12 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION SEIZEN (3)
13 119-66504 SPOOL REST ISE3 e A (3)
14 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 1ha7E 9 4 (1
15 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A PIUTTTEN (2)
16 B3317-704-000  NUT TR 5% = M XFTR D
17 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 LS b % (2)
18 B3321-704-L00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A 1hAF9F" $4T A (1)
19 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-h XFITN (3)
20 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FATIFTT M6 L=12 (10
21 NM-6050001-SE __ NUT M5 uyH7FoT M5 3
22 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 nIHrFI M6 132 (1)
23 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YVEI%Y" D=3.8 L=20 (1)
24 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 1h857 ANTVHL w5 73 1

— B4 —



—~ h5 —~



REF.NO__ NOTE _ _ pART NO. ] DESCRIPTION __________ A S S aty _
1 S§-5680740-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L= 6.8 F72%Y* 9/32-28 L=6.8 1
2 G5641-254-000 UPPER FOLDING DOG, 4MM WIDTH AMMARNT 399TRUNT B % 2
3 G5642-254-000 UPPER FOLDING DOG, 2.6MM WIDTH 2.6MMPAT ITYTXITS B % 2
4 0I MDP-I70B1902 NEEDLE DPX17#19-2 DPX17§19-2 2
5 02 MDP-170B2102 NEEDLE DPX17#21-2 DPX174#21-2 2
6 138-70266 BOBBIN THREAD WINDING DEVICE 1hy¥y9F(93) 1
7 138-89951 BOBBIN GUIDE ASM. 1MY¥TVH (%) 1
8 B2612-372-000  STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER BRACKET b =97 MIDSA A (1
9 B3107-352-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE TV 14 (1)

10 B3108-352-000 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION POST nYAb F3-IF - (1)

11 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT 1hF3-y Vb (1)

12 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1 hFI-%5 (2)

13 B3129-771-000 TENSION SPRING 42 4hF3-In° 3 (D

14 NS-6150430-SN  NUT 15/64-28 nyAhs3I 15/64-28 (2)

15 SK-3412001-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 YVEIRY® D=4.1 L=20 2

16 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 7% & % 5X10. 5X1 2

17 SK-3412001-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 YAEIRY" D=4.1 L=20 2

18 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 3% 7 % 5X10.5X1 2

19 118-51102 SCREW WRENCH 50780 & DA 1

20 138-81008 LOWER PLATE BLANK RIRBTIEART 5% 1

21 B9101-490-000 DRIVER N2 1

22 B1806-210-D00  BOBBIN AV 2

23 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 77 deynt 3 1

24 J1071-000-000  SCREW DRIVER I auyt x¥XIY(2N YY) 1

25 B9109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b I{n - 2 A 1

26 B9110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE N 4N - (F29) 1

27 B9111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 40t - (¥3-) 1

28 B9112-012-000 WRENCH (11X14) VYI3-77F IV F (A 1) 1

29 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) Ya-soF Zn F(¥3-) 1

30 B9143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) Ya-7°F Zn° F (7.1X8.1) 1

31 G9101-116-0A0  L-SHAPED WRENCH ASM. Ly 4Lv¥ 8% v 73 1

32 B9204-804-000 TWEEZERS | A2 AN 1

33 WP-0820526-SD  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 L% b % 8.2X14X0.5 4

34 MAL-01129000 MAGNET PAA 4 1

35 PJ-3085200-01  SOCKET MH7 ITIIIH 1

36 PB-0000100-00  HOSE BAND FEVISINI S 1

37 B9121-220-0A0 OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) 77° 7% NO21)Y 1

NOTE (iE32) 01....FOR JAPAN HAH
02....FOR EXPORT Ll a5

— 56 —



29. FULLNESS DEVICE COMPONENTS

TNFAERBGKR (AT aY)

- 57—



— 58 -

REF,NO_ NOTE _ _ PART NO. DESCRIPTION k& _v #_ 4
1 G5700-254-0A0  FULLNESS DEVICE ASM. TAEXIIFII 1
2 G5701-254-000  FULLNESS BASE THEANT =2 (1
3 G5702-254-000  FULLNESS LEVER TAEILN - (D
4 G5703-254-000  FULLNESS BELT PRESSER, FRONT TAEEAN WPAYI(RE) (1n
5 G5704-254-000 FULLNESS BELT PRESSER,REAR TARAN WRART(9m) (1)
6 138-77816 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT FIAYITY (2)
7 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 k52y* 11/64-40 L=11 (2)
8 SD-0640271~TP  HINGE SCREW 2 vEy (2)
g SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 5%y 11/64-40 L=6 (4)

10 PA-9000340-00  JOINT 2% FYIRY 3LV (n

11 GNP-01330000 CONTROL PIN Ln —tf¥% ak" v (1)

12 CS~-051071B~-SD  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 5MM AR HT7- 73 5MM (n

13 PA-1003003-A0 PEN CYLINDER INNAONE'S (1)

14 PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ak ~bavhe-3 (n

15 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 55 -bF VI AT Y (n

16 PX-5000140-00 PLUG A5ty (D

17 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAVE-Z I (0.5)

18 180-35808 WIRE MARK (9) Y4¥-v-7(9) (4)

19 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YUAWINMIN (3)



=—FIWV7-SBK (A7 ay)

— 59 —



1 G5770-254-0A0  NEEDLE COOLER MAS.ASM. =-b A7-5Y923 1
2 G5771-254-0A0 NC BASE A ASM. NCh* &° 1A73 (1)
3 G5773-254-0A0 NC BASE B ASM. NCh* %* 41B/3 (1)
4 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 eIy 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
5 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IhEIRy" 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
6 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5% -L7 VI Ay €))
7 PX-5000140-00 PLUG I3ty (1)
8 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TYAYFIR 7 (1)
9 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ze" -h aVhE-F (1)
10 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK yLAVE-Z 1 (2)
11 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND TN VN (5)
12 180-36400 WIRE MARK (15) 74%-3-7(15) (4)
13 180-38604 WIRE MARK (37) 74¥-3-7(37) (4)
14 180-38703 WIRE MARK (38) 74¥-v-7(38) (4)

- 60 —



)

T
>

TE
M=

SN RER (7

31. THREAD BREAKA

- 61 —



1 G5780-254-0A0  THREAD BREAKAGE SENSOR ASM. 1PRVIVFINII 1
2 G5781-254-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING PLATE B {MRINT XFaEY12(B) n
3 G5782-254-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING PLATE C AMIN RFarey14(C) 1)
4 M8513-610~-0A0  LOOP THICKNESS DETECT SENSOR M=-7FI5sFv¥23 @))]
5 G3197-116-000 INSULATING BUSHING FI-kY{% ¥ YIV7 IY2 (2)
6 SS-6060220-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 7%y 3/32-56 L=2 (2)
7 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 k7% 7 % 2.5X6X0.5 (3)
8 WT-0320001-KN  WASHER WVES M M W& (1
9 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND RN (n
10 HX-0015000-0A  CABLE CLAMP y=-7" V)97 (3)
11 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=7 (3)
12 * SS-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 4.0 t73%¥ 3/32-56 L=4 (1)

— 62 -



32. THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS (OPTION)
REABMR (AT av)

1 5
I
2 ‘3 4 I
i 59
6
REF.NO__ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. _  __ _ ___. DESCRIPTION_ _________. S R S aty _

1 G5791-254-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NE OLRTVIA 2
2 SM-6850402-TN BOLT M2.5 L=4 nyhy7Fs Wb M2.5 L=4 2
3 * G5792-254-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE B nYF 94TV (B 1
4 * SM-6850402-TN BOLT M2.5 L=4 Dyh27+E bk M2.5 L=4 1
5 * WP-0280500-SC WASHER vI¥ 4T R I AT M2.5 1
6 * G5793-254-000 SHUTTLE , H(SINTERED) HY29hh v (Favavday) 1

- 63 —



1 //

L |
~

-~ |
- !
- s !
’ s |
| |
| |
| ~ |
l 2 |
| !
i !
[ f
! |
! |
| I
l 3 |
! |
I |
! f
J !
: :
| 4 |
| |
f I
[ |
| [

L o |
REF,NO_ _ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ] PDESCRIPTION _________ | S S S aty _
1 G5760-254-0A0  AIR GUN ASM. I7-7 VI3 1
2 161-11403 AIR GUN I7-% Y (D
3 PJ-3010651-03  HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 N-722RY (1)
4 G5458-116-000  CURLED TUBE y-NFa2-7° (1)
5 MAT-81163T00 CORD HOLDER -3y (1)

_ 64 —



~
(]

@
™

44

Id

r

_
_
ﬁ/

NV—T7HIHUEERR (X7 a)
1

— 65—



REF_ N0 NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ _______ 1 BESCRIPTION. ____ _____. [ S Qty _
1 G5730-254-0A0 LOOP DRAWER DEVICE ASHM. V-7° b¥L IYUFI3 1
2 G5731-254-000  LOOP DRAWER DEVICE BASE W=7 LXR IYUFN A4 (n
3 G5732-254-000 LOOP GUIDE PIN W=7 TVHI % (2)
4 G5733-254-000 LOOP FRONT SUPPORT PLATE W=7° YIVI{& (1)
5 G5734-254-000 LOOP REAR SUPPORT PLATE V=70 Uyaur{4 (1)
6 G5735-254-000  LOOP FASTEN PIC N=7° B AYA (2)
7 G5736-254-000 LOOP GUIDE METAL FITTING M=7" 497" FTVHAH" F (1
8 G5737-254-000  LOOP APPLY METAL W=7 TvF{4 (D
9 G5738-254-000 LOOP STOPPER SPRING W=7° 1" AYAN % (2)

10 G5739-254-000 GUIDE PLATE SPRING W=7 4D FTVvIH 3N % (1)

11 G5740-254-000 LOOP DRAWER CYLINDER METAL V=7 CFZ IV IRN % (1)

12 G5741-254-000 LOOP DRAWER ROLLER M=7" b¥4 yn-5 (1)

13 GNP-01330000 CONTROL PIN 2 2 -1V (1)

14 B8231-092-000  BACK PLATE INDAY VM A L (1

15 G5744-254-000 LOOP LOWER SUPPORT PLATE N=7° JAur14 (1)

16 Gb745-254-000 LOOP GUIDE PLATE V=7 TVF{1A (N

17 M8510-610-0A0  LOOP LOCK DETECT SWITCH ASM. V-7 192 5vFSWII (D

18 G6022-870-000 FOLDING STEPSCREW AVa3 & vay (1)

19 G6022-870-000 FOLDING STEPSCREW AVaz & vz (2)

20 G9303-880-000 BUSH D=5 7' y¥avhb (2)

21 PS-0400202-KH SPRING PIN 4X20 Z7° VY ety 4X20 (N

22 PA-2015005-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7YIVE (1)

23 PC-0151080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER y{al v (2)

24 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5% -b5 V¥ AT Y (D

25 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAYvE-Z y0 (0.5)

26 180-35907 WIRE MARK (10) 94¥-v-7(10) (4

27 180-38901 WIRE MARK (40) y4¥-3-7(40) (4)

28 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIRYN Y (4)

29 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ RYRMIHITHE b (2)

30 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ RIXuIhITFE b (2)

31 SM-8040462-TP  SCREW MRS (2)

32 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ b RIFOIHITHE Wb (2)

33 SL-4031681-SC  SCREW M3 X 16 FA' 2%y vAX M3 L=16 (2)

34 SM-8040462-TP  SCREW FARY (2)

35 SM-6053502-TP  BOLT nYyRI7FE b (2)

36 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥R ZVXOYRITIET MR (2)

37 SM-6085002-TN  BOLT nyBr7 e b (2)

38 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 5% H 2 8.5X18X1.6 (4)

39 WS-0820002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M8 N R B % 8.2X15.4X2 (2)

40 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 nYhrFyh M8 1v1 (2)

41 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 nyhrvh 3/16-28 (N

42 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nyRrFY 3/16-28 (2)

43 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ ZI¥0THITFE b (2)

44 * GAK-33032000 SOLENOID RUBBER, B YL J{b 1" AB (2)

— 66 —



35.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEEHY A b
As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev,No.
When previous paris(Obsoleted part)and new paris(Added paris)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and

place your orders,

LTEERE, #%Rev.No EEZBEBF2E W,

BaNEREAZVEENBAR, BIBANERETH, THELTEET,
29330404

No.1265-/02]- - ‘Rev.No.

*A:Added partsBENFL/D:0bsoleted partsHBESSE/E:ErratumilE

(" Rev.[PageReft. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No. )
* No. | B [No. A & * |No, | B |No, uﬁ': £
D 01 02 22 155-4041081-SC A 02 02 22 185-4041091-8¢C
D 01 02 30;SD-0600271-SP A 02 02 30|S5S8-7110840-SP
D 01 06 71141-02602 A 02 06 7|265-00306
D 01 08 31|B1812-210-D00 A 02 08 31/144-05005
D 01 10 44 |SL-6040642-TN A 02 10 44 1SM-9040603-5SC
D 01 10 92 |WP-0430801-SC A 02 10 82 |229-13503
A 02 10 97(138-77816
D 01 12 11141-08401 A 02 12 11265-01205
D 01 14| 4|B2306-210-D00 A 02 14 41265-00900
D 01 14 5[144-13504 A 02 14 5(144-13512
D 01 14 11]141-04509 A 02 14 11/265-00405
D| 01 14 51 GHB-1006000 A 02 14 511144-14106
D 01 18 24 1138-88201 A 02 18 241144-20004
D 01 181 25 [105-27208 A 02 18 25(144-20103
D 01 18 31(B1812-210-D0O0 A 02 18 31{144-05005
D 01 18 45|55-8110510-SP A 02 18 45(58-6110420-TFP
D 01 18 61/S5-6110710-TP A 02 18 61/SS-6110820-TP
A 02 18 80|SS-6110420-TP
D 01 20 111138-87500 A 02 20 11]1144-20202
A 02 20 52 WP-0501016-SD
D 01 24 20 |BP-3000000-00 A 02 24 20 BP-5000000-00
D | 01 24 21|€CQ-2000000-00 A 02 24 21/€CQ-2050000-00
D 01 24 22 {CQ-2000000~00 A 02 24 22 |CQ-2522000-00
D 01 24 40(135-30357 A 02 24 40|SS-4111015-8SP
D 01 24 41(135-30209
D 01 32 17G6G5101-254-000 A 02 32 1/G5101-254-000-A
D 01 32 21G6G5102-254-000 A 02 32 21G5102-254-000-A
D 01 32 3/G5103-254-000 A 02 32 3/G5103-254-000-A
D | 01 32 4 |1G5104-254-000 A 02 32 41G6G5104-254-000-A
D 01 32 5|G5105-254-000 A 02 32 5,G5105-254-000-A
A 02 32 41|G5114-254-000
A 02 32 42 (G5115-254-000
A 02 32 43/G5116-254-000
A 02 32 44 |D2587-L8W-BOO
A 02 32 45 | D2588-L8W-BOO
A 02 32 46 | SM-6030402-TP

- A7 —



( Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. Rev .PagelRef. Parts No,
% INo. E No & % *  [No, A No. & &
A 02 32 47 |SH-4860601-SC
A 02 32 48 |HX-0015000-00
A 02 32 49 1 EA-9500B01-00
A 02 32 50 {SM-6030402-T°P
A 02 32 51 {M8522-610-0A0
D 01 36 1]6G65301-254-000 A 02 36 11G5301-254-000-
D 01 46 9/170-77702 A 02 46 91170-77710
D 01 46 13/]170-78106 A 02 46 131170-78114
D 01 46 141170-78205 A 02 46 141170-78213
D 01 46 16 [ 170-78403 A 02 46 16 ({170-78700
D 01 46 31/SL-9081693-SE A 02 46 31 |SH-8061242-TP
D 01 46 37 {SM-6064002-TR A 02 46 37 |SK-8082012-TH
D 01 46 40  SM-8061212-TP A 02 46 40 |[SK-8040612-TP
D 01 46 42 |SM-8061242-TP A 02 46 42 ([SM-8040612-TP
D 01 46 54 170-80102 A 02 46 541170-80110
D 01 46 63 SL-4051081-8F A 02 46 63|SL-4051485-SE
A 02 46 74 | G5564-254-000
D 01 48 60  HA-0030300-0A A 02 48 60| HA-0048600-00
A 02 48 63 SL-4051485-SE
A 02 48 64 SK-3482001-SE
D 01 52 49 |M8610-610-AAA A 02 52 49 | M8610-610-AAA-
b 01 52 57 |M28028-580-0A0 A 02 52 57 G8512-298-0A0
A 02 52 79 {HA-0048600-10
A 02 52 80| M8522-610-0A0
D 01 62 12 S8-6040440-TP A 02 62 12188S-6060440-TP
A 02 63 3/1G5792-254-000
A 02 63 4| SHM-6850402-TN
A 02 63 5 | WP-0280500-S¢C
A 02 63 61 G5793-254-000
A 02 66 44 |GAK-33032000
g

- 68 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE ' N X3 HE_NO X2 H__NO X E__NO
NM-6080001-SC 42 34 | PJ-3040651-01 38 8 | SD-0500481-TP 32 27 | SL-6041092-TN 66 29
NM-6080001-SC 46 61 | PJ-3040651-01 44 25 | SD-0500803-TP 12 52 | SL-6041092-TN 66 30
NM-6080001-SC 66 40 | PJ-3050800-01 44 35 | SD-0530221-SP 14 53 | SL-6041092-TN 66 32
NM-6120001-CP 4 24 | PJ-3080400-02 30 25 | SD-0550212-TP 32 23 | SL-6041092-TN 66 36
NS-6090310-SP 18 23 | PJ-3080400-02 32 37 | SD-0640271-TP 58 8 | SL-6041092-TN 66 43
NS-6110310-SP 14 44 | PJ-3080400-02 44 18 | SD-0640391-TP 14 55 | SL-6041292-TN 22 16
NS-6110310-SP 24 6 | PJ-3080400-02 60 8 | SD-0640482-SP 14 56 | SL-6041292-TN 28 30
NS-6110310-SP 32 20 | PJ-3080852-02 44 34 | SD-0640851-SP 26 8 | SL-6041292-TN 30 22
NS-6110420-SP 12 47 | PJ-3095200-01 56 35 | SD-0650305-TP 12 53 | SL-6041292-TN 30 23
NS-6110420-SP 12 48 | PS-0250081-K0 26 7 | SD-0700312-SD 32 19 | SL-6041292-TN 32 40
NS-6120310-SP 12 49 | PS-0250202-KH 26 6 | SD-0720321-TP 14 54 | SL-6041492-TN 8 55
NS-6120310-SP 14 15 | PS-0300102-KO 40 24 | SD-0790311-TP 12 54 | SL-6051292-TN ~ 28 31
NS-6120310-SP 14 60 | PS-0300102-KO 46 69 | SD-0790433-TP 22 20 | SL-6051292-TN 28 32
NS-6120310-SP 66 41 | PS-0400142-KH 6 36 | SD-0801021-TP 8 51 | SL-6051292-TN 28 33
NS-6120310-SP 66 42 | PS-0400202-KH 66 21 | SD-1100301-TP 12 55 | SL-6051292-TN 28 34
NS-6150310-SP 12 70 | PV-0100140-00 16 16 | SK-3311601-SE 46 57 | SL-6051292-TN 44 27
NS-6150430-SN 56 14 | PV-0100140-00 44 19 | SK-3382001-SE 48 52 | SL-6051292-TN 44 28
NS-6150540-SP 30 9 | PV-1502090-00 44 31 | SK-3382001-SE 54 23 | SL-6051292-TN 46 66
NS-6660410-SH 12 10 | PV-1502090-00 52 28 | SK-3412001-SC 42 9 | SL-6051642-TN 28 35
NS-6660430-SP 8 49 | PV-1502090-00 52 30 | SK-3412001-SC 56 15 | SL-6052042-TN 32 25
NS-6660430-SP 12 12 | PV-1502090-00 52 31 | SK-3412001-SC 56 17 | SL-6062042-TN 40 9
PV-1502090-00 52 32 | SK-3482001-SE 48 64 | SL-6062092-TN 34 28

PA-0601015-00 16 4 | PV-1502090-00 52 34 | SK-3512001-SF 48 61 | SL-6062092-TN 38 4
PA-0601015-00 44 13 | PV-1502090-00 52 35 | SL-4030631-SC 38 51 | SL-6062092-TN 38 17
PA-1001025-A0 36 9 | PV-1502090-00 52 36 | SL-4030681-SC 50 15 | SL-6062092-TN 42 19
PA-1001025-A0 44 6 | PV-1502090-00 52 38 | SL-4030691-SC 22 34 | SL-6081242-TN 46 36
PA-1002507-A0 10 40 | PV-1502090-00 52 39 | SL-4030891-SC 48 26 | SL-6082092-TN 32 17
PA-1002507-A0 44 12 | PV-1502090-00 52 40 | SL-4030891-SC 48 27 | SL-6083092-TN 38 50
PA-1003003-A0 44 9 | PV-1502090-00 52 41 | SL-4030891-SC 50 5 | SL-6083092-TN 38 56
PA-1003003-A0 58 13 | PV-1502090-00 52 42 | SL-4031291-SC 10 61 | SL-6083092-TN 40 15
PA-1004001-A0 2 59 | PV-1502090-00 58 15 | SL-4031291-SC 10 62 | SL-6084092-TN 40 17
PA-1004001-A0 44 14 | PV-1502090-00 60 6 | SL-4031291-SC 22 17 | SL-6102042-TN 46 35
PA-1004513-A0 38 42 | PV-1502090-00 66 24 | SL-4031681-SC 66 33 | SL-9081693-SE 46 28
PA-1004513-A0 44 2 | PV-1502091-00 52 28 | SL-4040681-SC 48 30 | SL-9081693-SE 46 29
PA-1005501-A0 32 34 | PV-1502092-00 52 27 | SL-4040881-SF 48 25 | SL-9081693-SE 46 30
PA-1005501-A0 44 7 | PV-1502100-00 52 33 | SL-4040891-SC 46 73 | SL-9081693-SE 46 32
PA-1005501-A0 44 8 | PX-5000140-00 44 32 | SL-4040891-SC 48 57 | SL-9082583-SE 46 33
PA-1501515-A0 20 33 | PX-5000140-00 58 16 | SL-4041081-SC 46 46 | SM-0030801-SC 16 14
PA-1501515-A0 44 11 | PX-5000140-00 60 7 | SL-4041091-SC 4 20 | SM-0030801-SC 20 2
PA-1602005-A0 32 31 | PX-9500010-00 44 36 | SL-4041091-SC 4 54 | SM-0040801-SC 2 8
PA-1602005-A0 44 5 SL-4041091-SC 16 13 | SM-0040801-SC 34 2
PA-1602006-A0 44 4 | RC-0560711-KP 10 55 | SL-4041091-SC 22 32 | SM-0040801-SC 34 7
PA-1602006-BO 28 50 | RC-1200001-KP 4 23 | SL-4041091-SC 34 34 | SM-1033001-SC 48 36
PA-2015005-A0 44 10 | RC-1900001-KP 36 12 | SL-4041091-SC 42 2 | SM-1041001-SC 38 28
PA-2015005-A0 66 22 | RE-0300000-KO 8 14 | SL-4041091-SC 42 4 | SM-3065052-TC 48 54
PA-3201503-A0 38 7 | RE-0300000-K0 10 42 | SL-4041091-SC 42 12 | SM-4030401-SC 38 26
PA-3201503-A0 44 1 | RE-0300000-KO 18 56 | SL-4041091-SC 42 16 | SM-4030455-SN 18 74
PA-9000340-00 36 10 | RE-0300000-KO 34 29 | SL-4041091-SC 42 31 | SM-4030855-SN 38 30
PA-9000340-00 58 10 | RE-0300000-KO 36 5 | SL-4041091-SC 44 26 | SM-4031851-SR 48 31
PB-0000100-00 56 36 | RE-0400000-KO 10 85 | SL-4041091-SC 48 33 | SM-4040801-SN 38 6
PC-0105070-00 44 17 | RE-0400000-K0 34 8 | SL-4041091-SC 48 34 | SM-4051405-SE 54 9
PC-0105070-00 58 14 | RE-0400000-KO 34 48 | SL-4041091-SC 48 35 | SM-4060801-SE 6 26
PC-0105080-00 28 51 | RE-0500000-K0 12 50 | SL-4041091-SC 48 38 | SM-4061201-SE 54 20
PC-0105080-00 44 16 | RE-0600000-K0 28 26 | SL-4041281-SC 34 59 | SM-4860601-SC 20 48
PC-0124060-00 32 33 | RE-0600000-KO 30 20 | SL-4041281-SF 48 28 | SM-4860601-SC 32 47
PC-0124060-00 32 36 | RE-0700000-KO 30 21 | SL-4041291-SC 2 38 | SM-6030402-TP 32 46
PC-0124060-00 44 21 | RE-0900000-KO 8 50 | SL-4041291-SC 28 56 | SM-6030402-TP 32 50
PC-0124060-00 60 9 | RO-1542401-00 6 39 | SL-4041291-SC 34 63 | SM-6030402-TP 38 49
PC-0151080-00 44 20 SL-4041291-SC 34 67 | SM-6030502-TP 38 54
PC-0151080-00 66 23 | SB-1060003-00 34 20 | SL-4041291-SC 36 21 | SM-6030602-TP 34 46
PC-022403F-00 38 18 | SB-1063501-00 22 13 | SL-4041291-SC 40 19 | SM-6030860-SP 10 46
PC-022403F-00 44 88 | SB-1080005-00 28 27 | SL-4041291-SC 42 36 | SM-6031002-TP 22 15
PJ-0252000-01 2 40 | SB-1120001-00 28 28 | SL-4051081-SF 48 29 | SM-6031202-TP 34 23
PJ-0320590-06 30 14 | SB-1120002-00 18 47 | SL-4051291-SC 42 6 | SM-6040602-TN 46 68
PJ-0320590-06 44 24 | SB-1120007-00 4 22 | SL-4051291-SC 42 14 | SM-6040602-TP 12 7l
PJ-0460540-02 20 34 | SB-1170002-00 46 22 | SL-4051485-SE 46 63 | SM-6040802-TP 34 41
PJ-0460540-02 44 22 | SB-3060007-0A 18 50 | SL-4051485-SE 48 63 | SM-6041002-TP 28 36
PJ-3010651-03 44 38 | SB-3060007-0B 18 51 | SL-6030692-TN 10 96 | SM-6041002-TP 34 52
PJ-3010651-03 64 3 | SB-3060007-0C 18 52 | SL-6030892-TN 28 29 | SM-6041002-TP 38 45
PJ-3040405-04 2 58 | SB-3060007-0D 18 53 | SL-6030892-TN 36 7 | SM-6041202-TN 10 43
PJ-3040405-04 10 41 | SB-4060001-00 22 14 | SL-6040892-TN 10 45 | SM-6041202-TP 10 65
PJ-3040405-04 32 35 | SB-4080001-00 10 72 | SL-6041092-TN 36 3 | SM-6041202-TP 10 66
PJ-3040405-04 38 43 | SB-6063501-00 34 49 | SL-6041092-TN 36 20 | SM-6041202-TP 22 24
PJ-3040405-04 44 15 | SB-6120001-00 18 48 | SL-6041092-TN 36 23 | SM-6041202-TP 22 29
PJ-3040405-06 32 32 | SB-7100002-00 36 11 | SL-6041092-TN 36 25 | SM-6041202-TP 34 32
PJ-3040405-06 44 23 | SD-0470281-SP 14 41 | SL-6041092-TN 46 64 | SM-6041202-TP 36 27

— 71 -




NUMEURICAL INDEX OF PARTS 23]
PART NO PAGE REF PART_NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
2 AN B NO B H_NO L H N0
SM-6041402-TP 38 41 | SH-8060802-TP 28 43 | SS-6110820-TP 18 61 | $5-8661012-TP 12 64
SM-6041602-TP - 38 2 | SM-8061212-TP 46 38 | SS-6111010-SP 40 20 | $S-8661012-TP 18 59
SM-6043052-TN 34 17 | SM-8061212-TP 46 39 | SS-6111010-TP 10 81 | $S-8661212-TP 18 60
SM-6043052-TN 34 60 | SM-8061242-TP 46 31 | SS-6111010-TP 30 26 | $SS-9090410-TP 20 37
SM-6050802-TN 46 65 | SM-8061242-TP 46 41 | S$S-6111010-TP 30 27 | $S-9091010-SP 20 38
SM-6051002-TP 10 13 | SM-8061612-TP 6 23 | S$S-6111052-TP 20 19 | SS-9661230-CP 6 18
SM-6051202-TP 8 56 | SM-8082012-TN 46 37 | SS-6111140-SP 2 3
SM-6051602-TP 10 12 | SM-9040603-SC 10 44 | S$S-6111140-SP 2 64 | TA-0800504-R0 50 20
SM-6051602-TP 10 49 | SM-9061203-SE 46 34 | $S-6111140-SP 58 7 | TA-1050504-R0 2 39
SM-6051802-TP 10 47 | SS-1060210-TP 12 40 | SS-6120620-TP 2 45 | TA-1050504-R0 20 21
SM-6052002-TN 46 70 | SS-1060210-TP 20 4 | S$S-6120930-SP 12 60 | TA-1250406-R0 2 36
SM-6052002-TP 6 28 | SS-1110640-TP 26 13 | SS-6120930-SP 24 7 | TA-1250406-R0 18 69
SM-6052002-TP 10 78 | $S-2090710-TP 38 19 | S$S-6121210-SP 10 54 | TA-1470704-R0 2 37
SM-6052002-TP 28 37 | $S-2110920-TP 6 42 | $S-6121212-TP 8 32 | TA-2351305-R0 46 27
SM-6052502-TP 10 48 | $$-2110920-TP 10 71 | $S-6121212-TP 18 49
SM-6052502-TP 38 15 | SS-2111140-SP 18 73 | $S-6121610-TP 22 26 | WP-0250501-SC 30 34
SM-6053502-TP 8 57 | SS-4041091-SC 2 22 | $S-6121840-SP 20 5 | WP-0250501-SC 30 39
SM-6053502-TP 66 35 | SS-4080610-SP 38 35 | SS-6123010-SP 20 14 | WP-0250516-SD 62 7
SM-6061002-TP 32 18 [ SS-4090515-SP 14 58 | SS-6150710-SP 20 9 | WP-0280500-SC 63 5
SM-6061202-TN 10 51 | SS-4090515-SP 24 29 | SS-6150760-SN 20 8 | WP-0320500-SC 20 46
SM-6061202-TR 40 14 | SS-4090615-SP 14 49 | SS-6151040-SP 2 54 | WP-0320501-SD 38 53
SM-6061610-SC 54 3 | SS-4090615-SP 24 31 | SS-6151210-SP 4 1 | WP-0430800-SD 10 67
SM-6062002-TN 50 11 | SS-4110515-SP 10 74 | SS-6151210-SP 22 37 | WP-0430800-SD 10 69
SM-6062002-TP 42 21 | $S-4110615-SP 2 20 | SS-6151220-SP 6 44 | WP-0430800-SD 22 30
SM-6064002-TR 38 21 | SS-4110615-SP 16 12 | SS-6151220-SP 8 21 | WP-0430801-SE 34 18
SM-6067652-TP 42 20 | $S-4110615-SP 16 22 | SS-6151412-TP 6 16 | WP-0430801-SE 34 68
SM-6081802-TP 38 13 | SS-4110615-SP 26 9 | SS-6151412-TP 10 77 | WP-0450000-SD 12 13
SM-6085002-TN 42 32 | $8-4110715-SP 2 13 | SS-6151440-SP 22 25 | WP-0450801-SD 14 50
SM-6085002-TN 46 59 | $S-4110715-SP 10 27 | SS-6151712-TP 22 21 | WP-0450801-SD 26 11
SM-6085002-TN 66 37 | SS-4110715-SP 10 63 | $S-6152212-SP 10 53 | WP-0450801-SD 30 5
SM-6087002-TN 38 59 | $S-4110715-SP 10 64 | SS-6681712-TP 6 17 | WP-0450801-SD 40 21
SM-6087002-TN 40 3 | $S-4110715-SP 10 88 | SS-7060310-SP 30 28 | WP-0450801-SP 16 10
SM-6850402-TN 63 2 | SS-4110715-SP 62 11 | SS-7060310-SP 32 30 | WP-0450826-SC 48 62
SM-6850402-TN 63 4 | S$5-4110815-SP 2 17 | S$S-7090410-SP 12 41 | WP-0480856-SP 2 53
SM-6850502-TN 4 41 | $S-4110915-SP 24 5 | S5-7090410-SP 20 31 | WP-0482086-SD 14 8
SM-6850502-TN 30 33 | SS-4111015-SP 20 43 | S$-7090510-SP 14 38 | WP-0482086-SD 26 12
SM-6850502-TN 30 38 | SS-4111015-SP 24 40 | S5-7110350-SP 16 9 | WP-0501016-SC 56 16
SM-6850602-TN 6 24 | SS-4120615-SP 2 42 | SS-7110510-SP 16 8 | WP-0501016-SC 56 18
SM-6850802-TN 36 32 | SS-4120615-SP 24 28 | SS-7110710-SP 2 52 | WP-0501016-SD 12 51
SM-8030402-TP 32 28 | SS-4120615-SP 24 30 | SS-7110710-SP 12 58 | WP-0501016-SD 20 52
SM-8030402-TP 34 39 | S$S-4120915-SP 16 5 | SS-7110740-TP 12 27 | WP-0501046-SC 42 10
SM-8030502-TP 22 33 | SS-4121615-SP 14 13 | SS-7110840-SP 2 30 | WP-0501046-SC 42 28
SH-8030802-TP 32 29 | SS-4150715-SP 2 61 | SS-7110840-SP 4 39 | WP-0501046-SC 42 29
SM-8040462-TP 66 31 | SS-4150915-SP 2 28 | S$S-7110840-SP 6 31 | WP-0531000-SD 6 29
SM-8040462-TP 66 34 | S$S-4151215-SP 2 29 | SS-7110840-SP 10 82 | WP-0531000-SD 10 79
SM-8040502-TP 10 25 | S5-4151215-SP 2 35 | SS-7110840-SP 12 59 | WP-0531000-SD 28 45
SM-8040502-TP 28 38 | SS-5090610-SP 18 39 | SS-7110840-SP 20 36 | WP-0550800-SP 10 83
SM-8040502-TP 28 39 | SS-5680740-SP 56 1 | SS-7110840-SP 60 4 | WP-0553216-SD 12 65
SM-8040602-TP 34 13 | SS-6040440-TP 62 12 | SS-7110840-SP 60 5 | WP-0561616-SC 28 46
SM-8040602-TP 34 26 | S$S-6060220-SP 62 6 | SS-7111110-TP 8 23 | WP-0611626-SP 22 18
SM-8040602-TP 34 37 | S3-6060410-TP 8 52 | SS-7111120-SP 14 59 | WP-0612056-SE 48 55
SM-8040602-TP 34 57 | SS-6060410-TP 18 43 | SS-7111120-TP 18 22 | WP-0612066-SP 22 23
SM-8040602-TP 36 18 | SS-6080410-SP 2 57 | SS-7111120-TP 18 54 | WP-0612516-SD 42 22
SM-8040602-TP -~ 38 46 | $S-6090440-SP 8 6 | SS-7111120-TP 18 79 | WP-0621016-SH 10 84
SM-8040612-TP 46 40 | SS-6090440-SP 24 35 | S5-7151120-SP 4 28 | WP-0641600-SC 2 46
SM-8040612-TP 46 42 | SS-6090810-TP 4 38 | SS-8090710-SP 22 19 | WP-0641601-SC 50 12
SM-8040802-TP 22 27 | SS-6090810-TP 4 50 | SS-8110310-SP 6 38 | WP-0651056-SD 14 61
SM-8040802-TP 30 29 | SS-6092120-SP 24 24 | 5S-8110422-TP 10 50 | WP-0820526-SD 28 47
SM-8050602-TP 22 28 | SS-6092420-SP 38 39 | SS-8110510-SP 6 37 | WP-0820526-SD 30 19
SM-8050602-TP 28 40 | SS-6110420-TP 18 45 | SS-8110510-SP 18 57 | WP-0820526-SD 56 33
SM-8050602-TP 30 24 | SS-6110420-TP 18 80 | SS-8110520-TP 4 51 | WP-0841601-SC 38 61
SM-8050602-TP 34 54 | SS-6110480-SP 8 53 | SS-8110520-TP 8 43 | WP-0841601-SC 40 4
SM-8050602-TP 36 29 | SS-6110610-TP 2 33 | SS-8110520-TP 8 48 | WP-0841601-SC 42 33
SM-8050602-TP 38 32 | SS-6110610-TP 2 34 | SS-8120740-SP 10 38 | WP-0850002-SC 46 60
SM-8050612-TP 46 44 | SS-6110610-TP 10 73 | SS-8120740-SP 10 86 | WP-0850002-SC 66 38
SM-8050612-TP 46 45 | SS-6110610-TP 12 56 | SS-8150510-TP 4 52 | WP-0852086-SC 40 5
SM-8050812-TP 6 43 | SS-6110610-TP 20 16 | SS-8150822-TP 2 10 | WP-0952616-SD 8 7
SM-8050842-TP 46 43 | SS-6110610-TP 32 22 | S$S-8150822-TP 8 22 | WP-0952616-SD 18 62
SM-8053002-TP 12 21 | SS-6110610-TP 32 24 | S$S-8150822-TP 12 63 | WP-1221016-SP 28 48
SM-8060602-TP 10 56 | SS-6110610-TP 32 26 | SS-8151230-SP 30 4 | WP-1612616-SE 54 17
SM-8060602-TP 10 57 | S$S-6110610-TP 58 9 | SS-8660330-SP 18 55 | WP-2103001-SE 36 14
SM-8060602-TP 36 16 | SS-6110630-TP 28 44 | SS-8660512-TP 10 58 | WS-0270002-KN 6 25
SM-8060612-TP 6 22 | SS-6110640-SP 12 57 | SS-8660610-TP 6 19 | WS-0310002-KR 20 47
SM-8060802-TP 6 15 | S$5-6110810-TP 10 52 | SS-8660610-TP 8 47 | WS-0310702-KS 48 32
SM-8060802-TP 28 41 | SS-6110810-TP 14 57 | SS-8660610-TP 18 44 | WS-0410002-KP 10 68
SM-8060802-TP 28 42 | S$S-6110820-TP 4 40 | SS-8660612-TP 18 58 | WS-0410002-KP 10 70

- 72 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS EE]
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
X H__NO Ex "N ) E__NO X H__No
WS-0410002-KP 22 31 | 138-80505 10 17 | 144-02952 4 4 | 144-17802 18 10
WS-0441040-KP 32 21 | 138-80604 10 35 | 144-02960 4 3 | 144-17901 18 13
WS-0451040-KP 40 22 | 138-80703 10 36 | 144-03000 4 5 | 144-18008 18 14
WS-0510002-KP 6 30 | 138-81008 56 20 | 144-03109 4 8 | 144-18107 18 12
WS-0510002-KP 8 58 | 138-81255 12 38 | 144-03208 4 31 | 144-18206 18 11
WS-0510002-KP 10 80 | 138-81255 20 40 | 144-03307 4 33 | 144-18305 18 1
WS-0610002-KN 6 27 | 138-81909 12 61 | 144-03406 4 34 | 144-18404 18 2
WS-0610002-KN 46 48 | 138-82006 12 62 | 144-03505 6 3 | 144-18503 18 3
WS-0610002-KN 48 56 | 138-82105 12 36 | 144-03612 4 29 | 144-18602 18 4
WS-0610002-KN 50 13 | 138-82501 12 39 | 144-03711 4 30 | 144-18701 18 46
WS-0820002-KN 38 12 | 138-82501 20 41 | 144-03802 4 37 | 144-18800 18 40
WS-0820002-KN 38 60 | 138-83905 14 14 | 144-03901 4 49 | 144-18909 18 71
WS-0820002-KN 40 6 | 138-85306 18 6 | 144-04016 4 35 | 144-19006 20 12
WS-0820002-KR 46 62 | 138-85454 18 9 | 144-04107 6 14 | 144-19105 20 13
WS-0820002-KR 66 39 | 138-86106 18 72 | 144-04206 6 13 | 144-19204 20 42
WS-1220002-KP 4 25 | 138-86205 18 68 | 144-04305 4 21 | 144-19303 20 7
WT-0320001-KN 62 8 | 138-86304 20 6 | 144-04404 4 55 | 144-19451 20 1
WZ-0430200-KH 34 30 | 138-87005 18 16 | 144-04503 4 56 | 144-19501 18 15
WZ-0850302-K0 26 10 | 138-87104 18 17 | 144-04602 6 5 | 144-19600 20 15
WZ-2200300-KP 36 13 | 138-87203 18 18 | 144-04750 6 6 | 144-20004 18 24
138-87302 20 10 | 144-04750 52 25 | 144-20103 18 25

100-04109 2 6 | 138-87401 18 20 | 144-04800 4 36 | 144-20202 20 11
100-27308 32 13 | 138-87450 18 19 | 144-05005 8 31 | 144-22505 22 3
101-24204 14 42 | 138-87906 18 67 | 144-05005 18 31 | 144-22604 22 1
101-24303 14 43 | 138-88607 24 3 | 144-07506 8 33 | 144-22703 22 2
102-08700 34 65 | 138-88805 20 17 | 144-07605 8 34 | 144-22802 22 5
105-23504 8 16 | 138-89308 26 2 | 144-07704 8 35 | 144-22901 22 6
106-32511 34 5. 138-89407 26 3 | 144-07803 8 36 | 144-23008 22 7
106-97605 14 18 | 138-89951 56 7 | 144-07951 8 25 | 144-23107 22 4
107-41106 14 45 | 139-22208 2 44 | 144-10005 10 75 | 144-23206 22 8
110-00403 2 12 | 139-22208 16 7 | 144-10104 10 7 | 144-23305 22 9
110-21607 24 4 | 140-06506 38 1 | 144-10104 52 17 | 144-23453 22 10
110-41100 18 26 | 140-23303 4 26 | 144-10203 10 6 | 144-23651 22 35
110-43007 12 22 | 140-45306 34 15 | 144-10203 52 16 | 144-23651 52 10
110-43304 12 9 | 141-00309 2 62 | 144-10302 10 76 | 144-24006 24 13
110-71800 .34 58 | 141-02305 6 4 | 144-10401 10 4 | 144-24105 26 1
110-72402 14 47 | 141-02404 6 1 | 144-10559 10 91 | 161-11403 44 37
110-93606 14 46 | 141-02701 6 9 | 144-10559 52 62 | 161-11403 64 2
111-56056 46 55 | 141-02800 6 8 | 144-10658 10 90 | 168-70206 a2 7
111-85105 54 14 | 141-03402 8 1 | 144-10658 52 61 | 169-92604 18 8
111-85204 54 6 | 141-07502 14 1 | 144-10708 10 14 | 170-77009 46 2
111-85501 54 10 | 141-07601 12 66 | 144-10807 10 33 | 170-77058 46 1
112-17213 38 34 | 141-07700 14 2 | 144-10906 10 34 | 170-77108 46 3
112-72408 18 7 | 141-07809 12 68 | 144-11003 10 37 | 170-77207 46 4
112-80856 42 23 | 141-08500 12 2 | 144-11102 10 32 | 170-77306 46 5
113-15108 14 12 | 141-08609 12 3 | 144-11201 10 1 | 170-77405 6 6
118-51102 56 19 | 141-08807 12 7 | 144-11300 10 28 | 170-77504 46 7
119-56802 14 36 | 141-08906 12 8 | 144-11409 10 8 | 170-77603 46 8
119-66504 54 13 | 141-08906 52 22 | 144-11508 10 9 | 170-77710 46 9
119-69508 54 15 | 141-08955 12 6 | 144-11607 10 24 | 170-77801 46 10
122-92504 22 12 | 141-09250 12 17 | 144-11706 10 3 | 170-77900 46 11
123-08300 28 15 | 141-09300 12 18 | 144-11805 10 2 | 170-78007 46 12
123-08409 36 15 | 141-10407 10 5 | 144-11904 10 21 | 170-78114 46 13
135-08403 8 24 | 141-11801 10 11 | 144-12001 10 22 | 170-78213 46 14
135-13304 14 6 | 141-14102 24 1 | 144-12209 10 15 | 170-78304 46 15
135-18105 28 14 | 141-14201 24 2 | 144-12308 10 16 | 170-78502 46 17
135-18907 10 26 | 141-36402 10 10 | 144-12506 12 28 | 170-78601 46 67
135-29003 24 9 | 144-00006 2 2 | 144-12654 12 43 | 170-78700 46 16
138-60606 30 16 | 144-00055 2 1 | 144-12803 12 26 | 170-79500 46 49
138-70266 52 21 | 144-00105 2 16 | 144-12902 12 4 | 170-79609 46 50
138-70266 56 6 | 144-00204 2 5 | 144-13009 12 5 | 170-79708 46 51
138-70902 2 43 | 144-00303 4 19 | 144-13157 14 17 | 170-79807 46 52
138-70902 16 6 | 144-00451 20 49 | 144-13165 14 16 | 170-79906 46 53
138-71702 2 41 | 144-00451 52 8 | 144-13207 14 48 | 170-80110 46 54
138-72007 2 49 | 144-00451 52 9 | 144-13306 14 19 | 178-33658 46 24
138-72106 2 55 | 144-01301 2 11 | 144-13405 14 23 | 178-45009 48 20
138-72205 2 56 | 144-01400 2 7 | 144-13512 14 5 | 180-35006 44 45
138-72304 2 50 | 144-01509 2 31 | 144-13603 14 10 | 180-35105 44 46
138-74300 18 21 | 144-01608 2 32 | 144-13702 16 2 | 180-35204 44 47
138-74409 26 4 | 144-01707 2 63 | 144-13801 16 17 | 180-35303 44 48
138-75612 10 39 | 144-01806 2 48 | 144-13900 16 11 | 180-35402 44 49
138-77816 10 97 | 144-02002 2 9 | 144-14007 16 1 | 180-35501 44 50
138-77816 58 6 | 144-02507 6 40 | 144-14106 14 51 | 180-35600 44 51
138-79606 18 5 | 144-02606 6 41 | 144-17505 18 76 | 180-35709 44 52
138-79903 2 51 | 144-02705 6 2 | 144-17604 18 42 | 180-35808 44 53
138-80406 10 31 | 144-02804 6 12 | 144-17703 20 30 | 180-35808 58 18

- 73—




NUMEZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& 2 NO & H N0 L 2N 5% HE_NO
180-35907 44 54
180-35907 66 26
180-36004 44 55
180-36103 44 56
180-36202 44 57
180-36301 44 58
180- 36400 44 59
180-36400 60 12
130-36509 44 60
180-36608 44 61
180-36707 44 62
180-36806 44 63
180-36905 44 64
180-37002 44 65
180-37101 44 66
180-37200 44 67
180-37309 44 68
180-37408 44 69
180-37507 44 70
180-37606 44 71
180-37705 44 72
180-37804 44 73
180-37903 44 74
180-38000 44 75
180-38109 44 76
180-38208 44 77
180-38307 44 78
180-38406 44 79
180-38505 44 80
180-38604 44 81
180-38604 60 13
180-38703 44 82
180-38703 60 14
180-38802 44 83
18038901 44 84
180-38901 66 27
180-39008 44 85
180-39107 44 86
180-39206 44 87
202-43200 46 26
92571400 38 58
225-85707 30 15
$226~17609 14 25
226-17708 14 26
226-17807 14 28
226-17906 14 33
226-18102 14 37
'226-18201 14 30
226-18300 14 31
226-18904 14 39
226-18904 14 40
229-13503 - 10 92
250-02809 16 18
250-02908 16 19
265-00306 6 7
265-00405 14 11
265-00900 14 4
265-01205 121

— 74 -




18] 4)

JUKI CORPORATION

Copyright () 19982002 JUKI CORP.

ZBONFERETER. #ETBC L
EFWIELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI %=

BEL KD, SHERMS
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

HIONR—=Y YR FEERBBROEOFERLEET IR BV ET,
* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.

MIDA—=Y YR bk 2002538 REMHALRTEELEIDTY,
* This pars list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of March 2002.

2002. 6 Printed in Japan (E)





